ILLUSTRATED
PART’S MANUAL

|.R.S.+ Integrated Recirculating System Design

1844 South Laramie Avenue
Chicago, IL 60804

Phone (708) 656-0660

Fax (708) 656-0017

www.blakesleeinc.com

service@blakesleeine.com

1149 Bellamy Road North Unit 19
Scarborough, Ontario Canada
M1H1M7

Phone (416) 751-2625

Fax (418) 751-8539

Revision 4/2006



Flight-A—Round Type Dishwasher

» Table of Contents
Page DESCRIPTION

1 Table of Contents

2 Tank Weldment, Door and Support Weldment, Figure 1
3 Tank Weldment, Door and Support Weldment, Parts List
4 - Spray Boxes, Spray Tubes and Scrap Trays, Figure 2
5 Spray Boxes, Spray Tubes and Scrap Trays, Parts List
6 Recirculating System, Drain & Overflow Assembly, Front and Back Panels, Figure 3
7 Recircylating System, Drain & Overflow Assembly, Front and Back Panels, Parts List
8 Stand Pipe Selector Chart

<] Pump Motors

10 Main Control Box Components

11 Daor Safety Switch Assembly

12 Door Safety Switch / Latch Bar Chart

13 Liquid Level Control

14 Electric Heat Components, Figure 9

15 Electric Heat Components, Parts List

16 Steam Coll Assembly, Figure 10

17 Steam Coil Assembly, Parts List

18 Steam Injector, Figure 11

19 Steam Coit Assembly, Parts List

20 Fill Line Plumbing Assembly, Figure12

21 Fill Line Plumbing Assembly, Parts List

22 Final Ringe Plumbing Assembly, Figure 13

23 Final Rinse Plumbing Assembly, Parts List

24 Final Rinse Economizer Controls Assembly

25 -Trip Gate Assembly i

26 Carrier Assembly Type *C”, Figure 16

27 Carrier Assembly Type “C", Parts List

28 Carrier Assembly Type “C", Figure 17

29 Carier Assembly Type *C", Parts List

30 Special Open Design Carrier Assembly, Figure 18

31 Special Open Design Carrier Assembly, Figure 19

32 Carrier Assembly Type “C”, Figure 20 (Triple Link)

33 Tracks, Figure 21

34 E Drive Assembly, Figure 22

35 E Drive Assembly, Parts List

36 E Drive Assembly, Parts List

37 Table Components, Figure 23

38 Table Components, Pars List

39 Hood and Vent Assemblies, Figure 24

40 Hood and Vent Assembiles-with pre-flusher, Figure 25

41 Hood and Vent Assemblies-with pre-flusher, parts List

42 Overshelves, Figure 28

43 Pre-flusher Pre-rinse Plumbing 10/1/1976, Figure 27

44 Pre-flusher Pre-rinse Plumbing 10/1/1976

45 Steam Booster, Figure 28

46 Stearn Booster, Parts List

47 One Man Cost Control Light Box, Figure 29

48 One Man Cost Control Box Station, Figure 30

48 One Man Cost Control Box Station, Parts List

50 One Man Cost Control Pelyflex Timer, Figure 31

51 One Man Cost Control Polyflex Timer, Parts List

52 ©One Man Cost Control Polyflex Timer, Parts List

53 Scrap Accumulator, Flushveyor & Disposers, Figure 32
54 Scrap Accumulator, Flushveyor & Disposers, Parts List
55 Scrap Accumulator, Figure 32A

56 Flushveyor-Part 1, Figure 33




DESCRIPTION

57 Flushveyor-Part 1, Parts List

58 Flushveyor-Part 2, Figure 34

59 Flushveyor-Part 2, Parts List

80 Flushveyor Plumbing, Figure 36A

61 Fiushveyor Plumbing, Parts List

62 Flushveyor Standard Control Box, Figure 35

63 Flushveyor Bi-directional Disposer Control Box, Figure 36
64 Electrical Controls for Disposers used without Flushveyor, Figure 36A
685 Electrical Controls for Disposers used without Flushveyor, Parts List
66 Screw Conveyor Trough, Figure 37

67 Screw Conveyor Trough, Parts List

68 Alternate Screw Conveyor and Trough, Figure 37A

89 Alternate Screw Conveyor and Trough, Parts List

70 Accumutator Trough, Figure 38

71 Disposer and Trough (Special Design) Figure 39

72 Econo Blower, Figure 40

73 712 Blower Dryer, Figure 41

74 712 Blower Dryer, Parts List

75 Basic Electrical Material List

76 Basic Electrical Material List

77 Basic Electrical Material List

78 Warranty

79 Service & Paris Distributors

80 Service & Parts Distributors




FIGURE: 1. TANK WELDMENT, bOOR & SUPPORT WELDMENT



TANKWELDMENT, DOOR & SUPPORT WELDMENT

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
NO. | Standard | X-Wide
1 — -— Discontinued (Replace with Assembly)
2 13778 13775 _ *| P Tank Door Assembly
13774 13774 *|E, L & M Tank Door Assembly
73583 73583 6" Higher, P Tank Door Assembly
73584 73584 68" Higher, E, L & M Tank Door Assembly
73801 73801 Standard Height Split Door P Tank, Upper
73803 73803 Standard Height Split Daor E,LM Tank, Upper
73804 73804 Standard Helght Split Door P Tank, Lower
73305 73805 Standard Height Split Door E,L M Tank, Lower
76300 [ 76300 6" Higher, Spiit Door P Tank, Upper
76294 76294 6" Higher, Split Door E,L,M Tank, Upper
| 76303 78303 6" Higher, Spiit Door P Tank, Lower
76297 76297 6" Higher, Spiit Door E,L,M Tank, Lower
3 1122 1122 Plug - Bumper (4 Req.)
4 95808 95808 Screw — Truss HD, %-20x3/4 in. (2 Req.)
5 73128 73128 Handle -
6 73089 74290 Weltiment - P Tank
72951 74275 Weldment — E Tank
72916 74095 Weldment —~ L Tank
72950 74280 Weldment — M Tank
7 8140 8140 Nut — Acom, %4-20 Stalnless Steel (2 Req.)
8 7146 7146 Nut — Hex, %-20 Stainless Sieel (2 Req.)
9 12951 12951 Hook (2 Req.)
10 | 8851 8852 Curtain (2 Req.)
99354 99411 6" Higher Curtain {2 Req.)
11 £616 5678 Rod - Curtain (2 Req.)
12 7025 7025 Pin ~ Door Retainer
13 | 5860 5860 Retainer - Door o
14 | 8140 8140 Nut — Acorn, %-20 Stainless Steel (2 Req.)
15 5541 5541 Pilot Carrier - Lower
16 | 73404 9086 Weldment — P Tank Support
73405 9087 Weldment — E Tank Support
73406 9088 Weldment — L Tank Support
73407 9089 Weldment — M Tank Support
17 | 8570 8570 Weldment - Stainiess Steel Foot
5833 5933 Screw — Hex Head, Cap, 3/8-18x1/2 in. (3 Req.)
17245 17245 Lock Washer, 3/8 (3 Req.)
18 | 72833 74529 Weldment — Track £, L & M Tank
19 112939 12953 Short Curtain Assembly
20 12938 | 12952 Curtain - Short
21 18437 18463 Red - Curtain, Short

P~ 24 in. Tank
E— 36 in. Tank
L ~A40 in. Tank
M~ 50 in. Tank

Includes items 1,34 &5

+ [Includes ltems 7, 8, 9, 20 & 21

3




UPPER SPRAY

Used _bn Early IRS Only

FIGURE: 2. SPRAY BOXES, SPRAY TUBES & SCRAP TRAYS



SPRAY BOXES, SPRAY TUBES AND SCRAP TRAYS

ITEM PART NO, DESCRIPTION
NO. | Standand | X-Wide
1 73163 i Spray Box Gasket
2 72814 74232 Upper Spray Box Weldment .
3 72811 74528 Lower Spray Box Weldment
4 {5542 o> Pitot Screw
5 09105 - Pilot Carrier
6 08146 ** %20 x 3/8 Rd. Head M.S. Stainfess Steel
7 72864 74401 Scrap Tray w/o Lower Spray Tube P-Tank
73666 74400 Scrap Tray with Lower Spray Tube P-Tank
72794 74295 Scrap Tray E Tank
14573 18111 Scrap Tray E Tank
72921 74115 Scrap Tray L. & M Tank
03710 05452 Scrap Tray L & M Tank
8 73643 74411 End Filier Weldment P Tank
04793 05548 End Filler Weldment P Tank
73566 74411 End Filler Weldment E & L Tank
05411 05549 End Fliler Weldment E & L Tank
73567 74413 End Filler Weldment M Tank
05544 05550 End Filler Weldment M Tank
g | 73638 74531 End Filler Weldmeni w/ Diverter E & L Tank
16902 16905 End Filler Weldment w/ Diverter E & L Tank
73641 74532 _End Filler Weldment w/ Diverter M Tank
16903 16906 End Filler Weldment w/ Diverter M Tank
10 | 95830 il Pipe Retainer
11 | 08120 il %-20 x %" Stainless Steel Truss Head Screw
12 1 07007 ** % Stainiess Steel Lock Washer
13 | 07146 b %4-20 Stainless Steel Nut
14 | 07147 - Tube Connector Weldment
15 | 07322 il Hose Clamp
16 | 71684 > Plastic Cap
17 | 03726 > Spray Box Nozzle
18 | 72862 76310 Upper Spray Tube P Tank
19 | 74970 75542 *| Upper Spray Tube E, L & M Tank
20 | 76131 o Spray Tube Seal E, L. & M Tark
21 { 75540 il Upper Carrier .

lHems Not {llustrated

O-Ring Spray Tube P Tank
Lower Spray Tube P Tank

Items used on machines with serial suffix @ @ N and up

Same as Standard Width




RECIRCULATING SYSTEM, DRAIN & OVERFLOW ASSEMBLY -
AND FRONT & BACK PANELS

1

FIGURE: 3
MACHINES WITH SERIAL NUMBER SUFFIX OOM AND UP

6



RECIRCULATING SYSTEM, DRAIN & OVERFLOW ASSEMBLY

AND FRONT & BACK PANELS

ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTICN QryYy
1 — Stand Pipe Assembly — See Chart on page 8 2
2 18647 Retaining Ring 1
3 18645 Washer 1
4 18427 Drain Plug 1
5 18646 Washer 1
6 18641 Screen Retainer 1
7 18642 Screen 1
8 72801 Stand Pipe Guide 1
9 5953 Hex Head Mach. Screw 3/8-16 x %" 2
10 18644 Drain Seat 1
11 18648 Guide Ring 1
12 7802 Thermometer 1
13 13888 Cam Shaft Assembly (Includes items 14 thru 18) 1
14 14802 Cam Shaft Weldment 1
15 14885 Stop Pin : 2
16 10340 O-Ring 2
17 2924 Knob 1
18 18794 Hex Nut 1
19 13905 Spacer 1
20 13827 Wing Nut 3
21 14795 Door 1
22 14797 Door Gasket 1
23 7621 Hex Head Capscrew 1
24 5996 Lock Washer 1
25 5587 S/S Flat Washer 1
26 95673 Impeller 1
77174 Impeller — P Tank Old Style 95682 1.
27 74815 O-Ring 1
28 2255 Seal Assembly 1
29 4667 Bracket 1
30 8523 Sealing Washer 4
31 5994 Lock Washer 8
32 7115 Hex Nut 4
33 7656 Hex Head Capscrew 4
34 1658 Key ~ P Tank 1
35 17514 Impeller Spindle 1
36 7117 5/16-18 Nylock Set Screw — P Tank 2
37 — Pump Motor — See Chart page 9 -
38 7562 Collar— P Tank 1
39 13087 Bracket — P Tank 1
40 5871 Gasket - P Tank 1
41 95551 Impeller Spindle - P Tank 1
42 — Front Panel
42A | 73082 Front Panel - P Tank
428 | 72943 Front Panef - E Tank
42C | 72919 Front Panel — L. Tank
42D | 72942 Front Panel - M Tank
43 — Back Panel — Optional
43A | 72970 Back Panel - P Tank
43B | 72968 Back Panel — E Tank
43C | 72967 Back Panel —L Tank
43D | 72966 Back Panel — M Tank
44 18431 Impeller Guard Housing Weldment 1
45 18428 Impeller Guard Disk Weldment 1
* 77085 Pump Kit for C/E/L/M Tanks {see page 8)
* 77086

Pump Kit for P Tanks (see page 8)
7




PARTS LIST FOR PUMP KITS
C/EMLM Tanks Kit No. 77085

ltem |- Part No. Description Qty
23 07621 | Hex Head Cap Screw 1
25 05587 | S.5. Flat washer 1
26 95673 | Impelier 1
27 74815 | O-Ring 1
28 02255 | Seal Ass'y 1
29 04667 | Bracket 1
30 08523 | Sealing Washer 4
31 - 05994 - | Lock Washer 8
az 07115 | Hex Nut 4
34 01658 | Key 1
35 17514 | Impeller Spindle 1
36 07117 | 5/16-18 Nylock Set screw 2
P Tank Kit No. 77086
23 07621 Hex Head Cap Screw 1
25 05587 | S.S. Flat washer 1
26 77174 | Impeller 1
27 05871 Gasket 1
28 | 2255 Seal Ass'y 1
29 13087 | Bracket 1
30 08523 | Sealing Washer 4
31 05994 | Lock Washer 8
32 07115 | Hex Nut 4
34 01658 | Key 1
35 95581 | Impeller Spindle 1
36 07117 | 5/16-18 Nylock Set screw 4
38 07562 | Coltar 1
Part No. 18656 18639
F-E, FL, F-M Wash Tank
F-PE, F-PL, F-PM Prewash Tank Wash Tank
F-EE, F-LL, F-MM Wash Tank
Rinse Tank
F-PEE, F-PLL, Prewash Tank Wash Tank
F-PMM Rinse Tank
F-EEE, F-LLL, Wash Tank Wash Tank
F-MMM Rinse Tank

FIGURE: 4, STAND PIPE SELECTOR CHART
8




PUMP MOTORS

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION
NUMBER { NUMBER
STANDARD 60 CYCLE MOTORS
37 07375 Motor- %2 H.P. "C” Fiange, FR. 56, 115/230V. 1 Phase
37A 13058 Motor- % H.P. “C" Flange, FR. 56, 208V. 1 Phase (Special Order Only)
3B 07382 Motor- 32 H.P, “C” Flange, FR. 56, 208/340. 3 Phase
37C 08335 Motor- 2 H.P..“C" Flangé¢, FR, 213, 115/230. 1 Phase
37D 08337 Motor- 2 H.P. “C" Flange, FR. 184, 208/220/440V. 3 Phase
37E 14475 Motor- 3 H.P. “C” Flange, FR.182TC
| ADDITICNAL 80 QYCLE MOTORS ]
37F 17798 Motor-1 H.P. “C" Flange, FR. 182, 115/208/230V. 1 Phase _
37G 18060 Motor-1 H.P. “C" Flange, FR.56, 208V. 1 Phase (Special Order Oniy)
37H 08247 Motor- 1 H.P. “C” Flange, FR. 182, 208/220/440V.3 Phase
37 08336 Motor- 1 % H.P. °C" Flange, FR. 184, 115/208/230V. 1 Phase
3N 18061 Motor- 1 % H.P. *C” Flange, FR. 184, 208V. 1 Phase (Special Order)
37K 08039 Motor- 1 % H.P. *C” Flange, FR, 184, 208/220/440V. 3 Phase
- 37L 17788 Motor-1 H.P. “C” Flange, FR. 182, 115/208/230V. 1 Phase .
I OPTIONAL 50 CYCLE MOTORS | (Export Use Only)
M 16922 Motor- % H.P. “C" Flange, 115/230V. | Phase
37N 16923 Motor- % H.P. “C” Flange, 220/440V. 3 Phase
370 16241 Motor- 1 H.P. *C" Flange, 220/440V. 1 Phase
7P 16300 Motor- 1 H.P. “C” Flange, 220/440V. 3 Phase
37Q - | 16824 Motor- 1 % H.P. “C" Flange, 115/230V. 1 Phase
37R 16243 Motar- 1 % H.P. “C” Flange, 220/440V. 3 Phase
378 16925 Motor- 2 H.P. “C" Flange, 115/230V. 1 Phase
7T 16926 _Motor- 2 H.P. “C” Flange, 115/230V. 3 Phase
|___Not Shown Used in Quick Start System |
W-0-77245 | 220 Volt Pump & Motor for Quick Start Wash Tank Fill (Call Factory)
W-0-77252 | 115 Volt Pump & Motor for Quick Start Wash Tank Fill
W-0-07201 | Transformer use with Pump 77252 in 220/480 VoIt Machines




2
s | i Y@ 3 = »
i A A I 4
— ;| ' I/ /Jooo o
‘f ‘e 11 1% /
T - Y

1%

Iy | L

“T©
£

FIGURE: 5. MAIN CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

DESCRIPTION

ITEM | PART NO. QTY
1 72381 Control Box Weldment 1
2 | 15795 Power Voltage Tenminal Block 12
3 15797 End Barrier 5
4 15800 Fuse Clip 1
5 15790 Fuse 3.2 amp Slo-Blo 1
6 | 15769 Control Voltage Terminal Block 22
7 16782 ‘Terminal Block 3
8 | 15799 Mounting Channei 2
9 70192 Motoy Contactor AR
10 - 3 Pole Motor Overload Relay 1

10a | 71802 Amp. Range 5.5t0 8 AR
10b | 71600 Amp. Range2.5 to 4 AR
10c | 71599 Amp. Range1.6 to 2.5 AR
10d | 71598 Amp. Range1 10 1.6 AR
11 | 14246 - Control Relay AR
12 | 73838 Door Safety Switch 1
13 [ 71481 Time Delay Relay AR
14 | 71485 8 Pin Socket AR
15 | 14440 Transformer 1
16 | 72380 Control Box Cover 1
17 | 72387 Selector Switch 1
18 | 97275 Start Push Button 1
18 [ 97274 Stop Push Button 1 .
20 | 97278 Control Block N.O. —Not illustrated 1
21 | 97277 Contact Block N.C. — Not fllustrated 1
22 | 16559 Light “Red” - Power 6
23 § 72390 Name Plate 1
24 | 72885 _Angle 1
25 172388 Mount 2

10



FIGURE: 6. Door Safety Switch Assembly

Top :
View ) Control Panel

L

-

— ]_rﬁ“—ry_ﬁ

2

ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 74020 Safely Switch Ass’y 1
2 73963 Latch Bar 2
3 73956 Support 4
4 73958 Shoulder Screw 4
5 7093 " Acorn L7 Nut 12
+] 5742 ¥5-20 x 3/8" Weld Stud 8

11



FIGURE: 7. Door Safety Switch Assembly

Side Control Panel
View

Dishwasher

- A

L control Panel eaza ///
74
J—-—'—— - --J .

Front View 6

'7, Dishwasher

N . ,L tﬁff.f

2

ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION

73836 | Micro Switch

73957 Actuator Block

739681 Spacer

73962 Support Bracket

73960 Door Latch

73958 Shoulder Screw

7118 %-20x %" Ig. H.H. Screw
7003 14" Acorn L* Nist

88418 ¥4" Plain Washer

10306 8-32 x 5/8" Ig. Screw

3

gmoa-.amm-lswm-i
N 2] AN | | o | [ e

12



FIGURE: 8 LIQUID LEVEL CONTROLS

ITEM PART NO, DESCRIPTION QTY
1 72396 Float & Rod Sub assembly 1
2 72404 Float and Tube Guard 1
3 72392 Float Housing 1
4 72620 Float Switch 1
5 72324 Mounting Plate Liquid 1
6 70464 Switch Enclosure 1

-~
5 -
A -~ 4
.\_ N
\ L]
- .
~ \ - - * ﬁ/’ 6
l A b 3 .
!
I
2.
I
ﬂ\/' | O |
] f el
. b,

N

-

e
]
Y

|
1

]
!

e

USED ON MACHINES WITH SERIAL NUMBER SUFFIX NOK TO RRP

b=

2

ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 18865 Float Switch
20784 Float Switch (Pre-wash})
2 7684 %4 t0 %" Reducer Bushing
3 7683 ¥ Close Nipple

USED ON MACHINES WITH SERIAL NUMBER SUFFIX RRP AND UP

13




FIGURE: 9. ELECTRIC HEAT COMPONENTS

14



ELECTRIC HEAT COMPONENTS

ITEM PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION
* 72775 Immersion Heater 10 KW 208/240V
*1a 72756 Immersion Heater 10 KW 440V
-1b 72850 Immersion Heater 15 KW 208/240V
*c 72851 immersion Heater 15 KW 440V
*1d 72853 Immersion MHeater 20 KW 208/240V
g 72854 Immersion Heater 20 KW 440V
*2 72834 Gasket
*3 72831 Connection Box, 1 Contactor
74730 Cennection Box, 2 Contactors
*4 72830 Cover, 1 Contactor i
74728 Cover, 2 Contactors
5 73036 Contactor Box
2 73037 Cover
7 07210 60 amp Contactor
7a 07211 90 amp Contacior
8 07586 1° Sealtight Connector
9 07591 1" Sealtight — Per Foot

* items used on machines with serial number suffix OOM to QQN

Below items are used on machines with serial number suffix QR N

and up.

1 75456 Immersion Heater 10 KW 208/240V

1a 75459 | Immersion Heater 10 KW 440V

1b 75455 Immersion Heater 15 KW 208/240V
‘1o 75458 immersion Heater 15 KW 440V

1d 75210 Immersion Heater 20 KW 208/240V

1e 75457 Immersion Heater 20 KW 440V

2 75570 Gasket

3 75545 Teminal Box

4 75543 Cover

Below items are used on machines with serial number suffix UTT

and up,
7 77564 32 Amps Contactor, 24 VDC Coil
7a 77562 65 Amps Contactor, 24 VDC Coil

15




FIGURE 10. STEAM COIL ASSEMBLY

16



STEAM COIL ASSEMBLY

PART
ITEM | NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
-1 76653 Steam Coil L&M Tank 1

1A 76654 Steam Coil C Tank 1
1B 73096 Steam Coil E Tank

2 72834 Gasket 1
3 73125 Plate 1
4 11957 %" Union 2
5 13051 12" x 4” Nipple 2
6 7643 3" x V2" Reducer Efbow 2
7 14025 4" x 4 “ Nipple 2
8 12085 Solenoid Valve 1
g 7026 Line Strainer 1
10 16877 Steam Trap 1
11 7509 %" Close Nipple 2
12 13608 %" Union 1
13 98489 %20 x 7/8 Hex Head S/S 6
14 8519 Y4 Sealing Washer 6
15 7007 Y4 Lockwasher 6
16 7146 Y4-20 Hex Nut S8 6

17




FIGURE 11. STEAM INJECTOR

18



STEAM INJECTOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 7682 3/8 X 4” Brass Nipple 2
2 7027 Steam Hater Heater 2
3 7683 % Close Nipple 2
4 13589 % to % Brass Reducer 2
5 12495 %2 - 80 Street Elbow 2
6 10725 % Close Nipple 2
7 88489 ¥-20 x 7/8 Hex Head 6
8 8519 % Sealing Washer &
] 7007 Y4 Lock Washer 8
10 7148 %-20 S/8 Hex Nut 6
1 74700 Steam Injector Plate Weldment 1
12 72834 {Gasket 1
13 73125 Lower Plate 1
14 | 13051 ¥ x 4" Nipple 2
15 11947 % - 80 Street Elhow 2

16 18863 ¥4 - 90 Union Elhow 1
17 | 7643 % Close Nipple 1
18 7694 Yax¥ex1aTee 1
19 7634 % Close Nipple 4
20 7777 ¥% Check Valve 1
21 12085 % Steam Solenoid Valve 2
22 18941 YXx¥x¥Tee 1
23 14825 % - Street Elbow 1
24 7026 % Line Strainer 1
25 % x 7 Nipple Bl 3
26 11968 % Union B.L. 1

19




FIGURE: 12. FILL LINE PLUMBING ASSEMBLY

20



FILL LINE PLUMBING ASSEMBLY

iTEM PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY

1 7046 Strainer —Line, % in, 1
13385 Screen - Line Strainer 1

17506 O-Ring, Line Strainer 1

2 17507 Cap —~ Line Strainer 1
3 7808 Nipple — Close Brass, % in. 3
4 12488 Valve — Solenoid 1
75784 Coll — Solenoid Valve 1

75605 Kit - Solenoid Vajve Repair 1

5 13608 Unlon — Brass, % in. 1
8 13441 Elbow — Brass Chrome Piated, % x % x 90 1
7 7034 Elbow — Brass Chrome Plated Street % X 06 3
8 11031 Nipple — Brass Chrome Plated, ¥ x 10 3/8 1
9 5912 Breaker - \facuum, % 1
14836 Kit Vacuum Breaker Repair, % 1

10 11413 Weldment, Fill Line Pipe 1
11 2292 Gasket ' 1
12 7118 Screw — Stainless Steel Hex Head, %-20x 1 % 4
13 7007 Lockwasher — Stainless Steel, % 4
14 7146 Nut - Stainless Steel, %-20 4

21




FIGURE 13. FINAL RINSE PLUMBING ASSEMBLY




FINAL RINSE PLUMBING ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART
NUMBER | NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 - 07026 Strainer — Line, %4 in, 1
18385 Screen — Line Strainer 1
17506 O-Ring - Line Strainer 1
17507 Cap — Line Strainer 1
2 14250 Nipple — Brass, % x1 %in. 4
3 07508 Tee —Brass, ¥%ax % x %in. 1
4 04082 Cock — Gauge, % in. 1
5 07942 Plug — NPT Pipe, % in. ‘ 1
6 07917 Gauge — Pressure (Optional) 1
7 12488 Valve - Solenoid 1
Kit — Solencid Valve Repair (calf factory) 1
Coil - Solenoid Valve (call factory) 1
8 13608 Union — Brass 3% in. 1
9 07032 Elbow,3/4 in. x 80° 1
10 05913 Breaker — Vacuum, % in. 1
14835 Kit -- Vacuum Breaker Repair, % in. 1
11 07033 Elbow — Street, ¥ in, x 90° 1
12 07127 Tube - Thermometer 1
13 13441 Elbow — NPT, % x % in. x 90° 1
14 07802 Thermometer 1
15 07031 Nipple — NPT Close, % in. 1
16 02292 Gasket 1
17 13399 Tee & Plate Assembly 1
18 07118 Screw — Stainiess Stee! Hex Head Mach, % in. 4
19 07007 Lock Washer, 1/4 in. 4
20 07146 Nut — Hex, 14-20 4
21 20446 Pipe - Connecting 1
22 12477 Elbow - % in. x 90° 1
23 20431 Pipe — Upper & Lower Rinse 1
23A 20432 Pipe — Upper & Lower Rinse, X-Wide Tanks 1
24 20920 Nozzle — Upper Rinse, Single Tank w/ or w/o Prewash 4
24A 20430 Nozzle — Lower Rinse, Single Tank w/ or w/o Prewash 4
248 97185 Nozzle — Upper & Lower Rinse, All Low Temp. Units. 8
25 209820 Nozzle — Upper Rinse, Multi-Tank Units. 4
25A 20920 Nozzle — Upper & Lower Rinse, X-Wide Tanks. 12
26 20920 Nozzle — Lower Rinse, Multi-Tank Units. 4
27 08709 Cap - Stainless Steel Pipe. 2
28 07580 Connector, 3/8 in. x 90° 1
29 96810 Wire — Red Stranded, 16 Ga. 1
30 07588 Conduit — Liquid, 3/8 in. (Per/Ft) 1
3 07916 Valve — Pressure Reducing, % in. (Optional)
32 14250 Nipple — Brass, %4 in. x 1 %2 in.

23




sSY

FIGURE 14. FINAL RINSE ECONOMIZER

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION QTY.
NO. NO. REQ.
1 71492 Mtg. Bracket Weldment 1
2 71488 Enclosure 1
3 71489 C' Weight 1
4 5991 Set Screw 2
5 71490 Switch Mtg. Bracket 1
6 70444 Switch 1
7 5745 Bushing 1
8 8045 O-Ring - 1
9 8087 Lock-Nut 1
10 | 70469 Reund Head Screw 2
i1 16732 Elastic Stop Nut 2
12 1 13091 Weld-Stud 2
13 | 7007 Lock-Washer 2
14 7146 Hex Head Nut 2
15 1813 Rd. Head Mach. Screw 1
16 | 14084 Spacer (Roller) 1

24



H

1
!

E

FIGURE 15. TRIP GATE ASSEMBLY

;|

STANDARD TRIP GATE ASSEMBLY
Part No. 71622

[ a— )

ITEM

PART NO. " DESCRIPTION

QTY

1 71502 Shaft 1
2 72442 Trip Rod Hanger 4
3 72443 TripRod . 4
75884 Trip Rod — 6” Longer for Tall Machines 4

4 - 71507 Actuator ‘ 1
5 71504 Spacer 3
6 05989 Elastic Stop Nut 6
7 07906 Collar 2
8 72463 Trip Rod Brace 4
9 07284 Hex Nut 4

X-WIDE TRIP GATE ASSEMBLY
Part No. 71505

1 71501 Shaft 1
2 72442 Trip Rod Hanger_ 6
3 72443 Trip Rod 6
75884 Trip Rod — 8" Longer for Tall Machines 6

4 71497 Actuator 1
5 71503 Spacer 5
6 05989 Elastic Stop Nut 8
7 07908 Collar 2
8 72463 Trip Rod Brace 6
9 07284 Hex Nut 6
10 72612 Center Support 1

25




FIGURE1S. TYPE "C" CARRIER ASSEMBLY (Before 12/1/72)

ITEM PART QTY,
NO, NOQ, DESCRIPTION REQ),
| Wal-14112 Carrier Pivet & ConnectingStud . . . . . . . . v v v v w v .. |
2 W"o"l"&' caﬂ"l"f R°1'°f A“Y- L L T R O T Y v ;
3 Wal-14129 LewerRollerCollar . . . . . ., ....... omoe e e e |
4 W-'—Hoaz Li* RO"CP L N A I N T S * ¢ 4 @8 > a * l
5 w-1-1413] Carrier Guide RollerSpacer . . . . . .. ... ...... . H
é Wl 14084 Cartier Guide UpperRoller . , . ., . . .. ... b e e aa e e ;
7 W-1-14130 Carrier Guide Lower Roller , ., , ., . . ... . « 4 e |
8 WD MH7 5/5 Rivet 1/8" Dia. x 58" Lg. e e s v e e e . s .. [
9 W-0-16788 Link Weldment (C.W. Drive) . . ... .. .... e e e e s s {
?A W‘o-'émg Lfnk w@ldﬂl.ﬂf ‘C oC-WQ Dﬁ\"‘) + 4 v a “ v s e “ e @ - I
0 W=2.-1424] Coarrier Support Rod . . . . . . . . . ... ... 2
u W—l—mﬂl? Spccef, cmvem L“'!k ----- « ¢ “ v s e . . 14
12 2-10042 * Double Undesslung Link . . ., . .. ... S e e et e e e 8
I3 Wal=14262 Carrier, Outhomrd Link . . . . , e e e s f e e . }
14 W-l-i4{98 Support Roller 15/16" Dia. e e e e e e e e a e e 2
15 W~1=7195 **  Cofter Pin 3/32° x 3/4% Lg, . e s et aa e e o ] 2
16 W-1-14127 End Spacer, Conveyor Link . . . .. .. .. et e e e e s 4

26



“ITEM PART " DESCRIPTION MGDULE QTy.
NO. NO. REQ.
17 W-0-14105 SIS Spting Pin 318" Dia. 7/8" - 1
18 W-2-14141 Jakeuplink ... ... .. 0. L LU 1
19 W-2-14370 TrayHolder...... ... ... .. .. .. ... . .. /e AR
20 W-1-11694 Wiper Assy. (includes blade, screws, lockwashers&nuts. . . .. ... .. ... .. . Opt
21 W-1-12135 RubberBladeOnly . . . ... ... . . Il icrrotrrees AR

W-1-7801 1024x38RA. Hd. Serews/s. ..., ., .., _ [ ] i iiorrerees 4
W-1-7285 10-24LockWasher/s. . .. . ... ..., LIl 4
W-1-7284 10-24RexNuatsss. . ... ... 4
* W.0-14445 Boxof25Links(2-10042) .. ................. ... .. ... . . .
“* W-0-18902 Box of 100 Cotter Pins (W-1-71 45)

..............................

27



Complete Assy (Std 3/8" Rods)
W-3-15821 Clockwise Rotation ~ shown
W-3-15822 Counterclockwise Rotation
Heavy Duty Complete Assy (Optional 1/2" Rods)
-3-20624 Clockwise Rotatian - shown
4 W-3-20625 Counterclockwise Rotation

Standard and MHeavy Buty Complete Assemnblies

are interchangeable as assernbilies only, ftems 7 $3
thru 4, 13, 15 and 16 ace interchangeable be-
tween Standard and Heavy Duty Assemblies.

FIGURE17, TYPE "C" CARRIER ASSEMBLY (After 12/1/72)
ITEM PARY _ QrY,
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQ.
! W-{-14864 Corrier Connecting Stud | | | Y oe e Tt e e e e s !
2 W-l-14082 LinkRolber ., .., . . .. > """ .. l
3 Webn[413] Carrier Guide Roller Spacer . C e e e e e e e e e 2
4 W-1-14084 Carrier Guide Roller ., , . . . . . .. . ot h e e ee e e e 2
5 W-2-16020 Link Assy for CW Drive (384, , , ., .. ... . > """ . [
5A W-2-16021 Link Assy for CCW Drive (38" . ., . . . C e e e e e s e l
5B W-i-14843 Carrler Roller T T 1
sc W"]"]4864 caﬂ'ier Rouer SI‘Ud e P i
é WaI- 1426} Cerrler Support Rod (38, , , , . .. .. e e e P 2
7 2-10042 * Double Undersiung Link (38, , , ., . ... 7" "'"" e 8
8 Wel-14262 Carrier Qutboard Link (3/8") , , . . . . | e e e e v i
9 W-1-14198 Support Roller 15/16" Die. (38, , , . ... ' e e e e e, 2
1o Wel-7195 ** 3/32 Dia. x 3/4" Lg. /5 Cotter Pin . C r e e e e . 3
1l Ww-§-10819 Spocer ~ Conveyor Link (3/8") , . _ . . e e e e a e e e . 14
12 Wl 14127 End Spacet = Conveyor Link 387 ., ..... e v e e e e 4
I3 W-2- 14141 Teke—wp Link ., ., 007 e e e e c e !
4 W-1-Hé&4 Wiper Assy (includes blede, scraws, fockwashers & nuts) 3/84). . . . .  Opt,

28



ITEM PART QTY,
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODULE REQ.
5 Wal-2135 Rubber 8lade Only -, ., . . ... . ........... AR
W-1-760} #10-24 X 3/8" Ig. Rd.Hd. Screw $/5 . v v v v v uu v a .. 4
W={-7285 B0 Lockwasher /S . . . . .\t e 4
W-1-7284 P24 HexNutS/S o L oo it e 4
16 W—2-14370 Tmy Holder " s . L I I R R Tt A/R
17 W-2-12517 Aladdin Tray Holder for C,W. Conveyor . . . 4 . . . . . e ... AR
17A W-2-12518 Aleddin Tray Holder for C.C.W. Conveyor + v v« o v v o v w u W . AR
18 W-1-12519 Aladdin Tray Holder Mounting Bar o v v v v v o s v 0 0 0 w0 w. 1
19 W-1-12574 5/16-18 Hex Nut 5/5 et e s e e e et e ne e, 2
THE FOLLOWING LIST OF PARTS ARE
APPLICABLE TO HEAVY DUTY {1/2*) CARRIER ASSYS {OPTIONAL)
20 W-2-20616 Link Assy far CW Drive {1/2%) . . ., . . ... .. v - ma . 1
20A W-2-20617 Link Assy for CCW Drive (12"} . . . . . . . . . . v v o v v v.. 1
21 W--1-20418 Corrier Support Rod {1/2) & ., . . 0 v s i h s e e e . 2
22 W-2-20621 Double Underslung Link 1/2*) . ., . ... ... ... . e .. 8
23 W-1-20619 Carrier Qutboard Link (129}, . ., , .. .. .. e s e e e, 1
24 W-1-20620 Support Roller 15/16* Dia. {1/2") . . . . . . v v v v i v e e 2
25 W-i-20622 Spacer - Conveyor Link {1/2") . . . . . t e e s e e, . 14
26 W-1-20623 End Spacer - Conveyor Link (1/29) . . . .. .. .. .. e e e s 4
27 W-1-20626 Wiper Assy {includes blade, screws, lockwashers & nuts) (1,2, . . ., . Opt.
* W-0-~14445 Box of 25 Links (2-10042)
O We0-18902 Box of 100 Cottar Pins (W~1-7195)

NOTE: If machine is supplied with a direct load conveyor, items Il & 12 are replaced by W-1-14891 spocer.
Total of 8 uied par carrier.

W-2-77191

Quontity of Them 7 i reduced from 8 o 3 per carrier.

Carton of 25 links (W-2-20621)

29



TRAY-BOWL CARRIER ASSEMBLIES
W-3-17855 Flight-Around CW Rotation (Shown)
W-3-17854 Flighi~Arcund CCW Rotation

FIGURE18. SPECIAL OPEN DESIGN CARRIER ASSEMBLY

12

19

[TEM

PART
NO.

DESCRIPTION

NEBR =S vaowomumsrwn— |2
& NeRBY o

Wl 14866
W-[-14082
W=1-14131
Wal-14084
W-2-16020
Wa.2416021
W-1-14863
Wai- 14864
W-1-14261
2-10042*
W-l.14262
We1-14198
W=1-7195 **
Wl 10819
W=I-14127
W-1.17853
W-2-1414]
Wa-i11694

Carrier Connecting Stud . . . , .
LinkRofler . . . .., . ...
Carrier Guide Roller Spacer . .
Coarrier Guide Rolter . . . . . .
Link Assy for CW Drive . . . .
Link Asty for CCW Drive ., . .
Carrier Rotlers “ e .
Carrierﬂoﬂerstud LI I .
Carrier Support Rod  , . .

Double Understung Link

Carrier Quibourd Link .

3/32 Dia. x 3/4" Lg. Cotter Pin 5/5
Spacer - Conveyorlink . ., . .
End Spacer - Conveyor Link . . .
Specer . . .. ... ..
Toke-Up Link . ...

W per ossy {includes blnda., -sc;ev.vs, lockwashers & nuts)

30

---------------------

Support Reler 1546 Dia. . . . . . “aa

----------

—rhy e~ O
e Ll N Ll SR ¥ BV m
g pj



r/| TRAY CARRIER ASSEMELJES

W-3-14893 CCW Rotation

= __n §

FIGURE19. SPECIAL OPEN DESIGN CARRIER ASSEMBLY

W-3-14892 CW Rotation (Shown)

ITEM PART oryY
NO. NOC. DESCRIPTION REQ.,
i We1-14855 Corrier ConnectingRod . . . . . . ... ... .... e e l
2 W-]-14082 LinkRoler . . ..o o oL L i
3 W1 14131 Corrier Guide Roller Spacer ., . . . . .o L .. .. ... .. 2
4 Wl 14084 Corrier Guide Roller . . . . .. ., .. .. .., . . . .. >"° 2
5 Wa2a 14020 Link Assy for CW Drive L I
5A Ww2-16021 Link Assy for CCWDrive . . . . . . . e e e w e e e . {
5B W=1~14843 cuﬂ'i‘f ROI '.f L I T T 1
5C W-i-14864 cﬂl"fiel' RO"EI' Stud L T T, 1
6 W""‘“zéi cﬂ""er sw Rod I L S Y 2
7 2-10042 * Double Understung Link . . . . . .. .. .. ... ...... . 3
g Wa [ 14262 Carrier Quthoord Link. ... . ., ... ... e e e e e e e e |
9 W-1-14198 ‘Support Roller I5/16" Dia. v o o, o . o L, ... ... e e e 2
10 W-1.7105 *% 3/32 Dia. x 3/4" lg. Cotter Pins 4 3
i - W-1-1489( Spacer . . . .. .. ... .. e e e e e e e e .., ‘e 8
12 We2e 14141 Take-Up Link T T i
13 W-1-11694 Wiper Assy (includes blade, screws, lockwashers & Nuts) . ..... AR
14 W-1-12135 RubberBlode Only . ... ... ............. ..° AR

W--7601 #10-24 x 3/8" Ig. RD.HD. Serew . . . . . .. . ... .. " 4

W-1-7285 Motockwasher . .. . ... .. ... Ll T Ti 4

W-1-7284 L N 4
15 W-2-14370 TrayHolder . . . . . . . . ., ., ....... AR

* W=0-14445 Box of 25 Links (2-10042)
** W-0-18%02 Box of 100 Cetter Pins (W=1-7195)

31



Complete Carrier Ascy

W-3~14873 Counterclockwise Retation

b ol e w BN % e R e

W-3-14872 Claockwise Rotation - shown

FIGURE20. TYPE “C* CARRIER ASSEMBLY (Triple Link)
TEM PART QTY,
NQ. NO, DESCRIPTION REQ.
l W-1-14856 Carrier Conpecting Stud . . . . . ., L, L, L |
2 W-1-£4082 bk Roller . . .. ... . .. ol Ll |
3 W=~ 14131 Corrier Guide Roller Spacer . . . ., ., . .. 1" > 2
4 W-I-14084" Corrier GuideRoller . . .. . ..., . Il 2
5 W-2-16022 Link Assembly forCWDrive . . ., . ., ... !
5A W-2-16023 Link Assembly for CCWDrive . . . .. ., . .. ... 1% I
58 W-1-14843 Carrier Rolfer L T T T T T . 1
5C W-l—l4864 Carrier RO"er Sfud T T T s s ‘
& Wal-14261 Corrier Support Red . . . . . . . . *r e e e e e e e . . 2
7 W-2-14808 Tripla Underslung tink . . . . .. ., .. """ P 5
8 Wl-14867 Carrier Qutboard Link . . . . ... ., .. ... . . > " |
@ W-1-14l98 Support Roller I5/16" Dia. I I . e e . 2
10 W-1-7195 * 3/32 Dla. x 3/4" Lg. S/S CotterPin . ., . ... ... . 7" 3
1 W-2-15981 Low Pegs Undemstung Link . . . . . .., . . """ . 3
12 W-2-15831 Tray Holder C e e e e e e e e e e e AR
i3 W-2-15723 Wiper Assy (includes blode, screws, lockwoshers & nuts) | | . AR
14 W-l-12135 Rubber Blade only , , . . . | et e e et e e e e e AR
W-1-740| #10-24 5 3/8" Ig. RAHA.Screw S5 . - . .. L L.t . 4
w-l-7285 HOlockwasher /S . . ... .., ... I lirro 4
w-1.7284 MO-24HexNut . . . oL, L L 4
15 W2 14141 Teke-wplink ... ........ ... ..., . > 1
*  W-0-18902 Box of 100 Cotter Pins (W=1-7195) 75

32



FIGURE 21 TRACKS

Upper Track 1, 1A, 1B8,1C

Lower Track 2, 2A, 28, 2C

TRACKS
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION MODULE | QTY

1 98851 Flight Track, Upper P 2
1A 88852 Flight Track, Upper E 2
1B 98853 Flight Track, Upper L 2
1C 28854 Flight Track, Upper M 2

2 198866 Flight Track, Lower P 2
2A 983867 Flight Track, Lower E 2
2B 88868 Flight Track, Lower L 2
2C 98869 Flight Track, Lower M 2

33



A38
PRILE = DlA.
S/

13H

e mgh iy

Lmrmm

FIGURE 22. TYPE “E’ DRIVE ASSEMBLY
34



TYPE “E” DRIVE ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy.
NO. REQ.
1 77214 Drive Enclosure Weldment 1
2 77203 Drive Cover 1
3 13640 Drive Housing L.H. Side 1
4 13639 Drive Housing R.H. Side 1
5 77196 Drive Housing Main Tie 1
6 77198 Drive Housing Bottom Tie 1
7 14178 Motor & Reducer Mount Weldment 1
8 77195 Drive Mounting Channel 1
9 10495 Sealmaster Flange Ball Bearing 4
10 77194 Drive Mounting Channel 1
11 14111 Drive Side Shield 2
12 13647 Take-up Drive Angle 3
13 14163 Drive Pawl Ass’y C.\W. (Consists of ftem 13A,.B,C,.G&H) 1
13A | 16848 External Retaining Ring 1
138 | 16847 5/16" |.D. Flat Washer 2
13C | 16843 Drive Paw| Roller Assembly 1
13D | 18050 Drive Pawl Weldment & Bearing. (Includes item 13E) 1
13E | 18253 Bushing S/S 1
13F | 14164 Drive Pawl Assembly C.C.W. (Consists of item 13A, B, C, G, & H) 13
13G | 18064 Drive Pawl Weldment & Bearing (Includes item 13H) 1
13H [ 18353 Bushing S/S 1
14 77192 #80 Drive Chain Assembly 1
15 14158 Drive Shaft & Sprocket Weldment 1
16 13990 Drive Sprocket 1
17 14094 3/8” Diameter x 3 %" Long Spring Pin 1
18 14157 Shaft & Sprocket Weldment : 1
19 77200 Cam Weldment 1
20 14089 Pawl Rail Spacer 2
21 77208 Drive Rail Weldment 1
22 07235 Micro Switch 1
23 | 13909 Switch Mounting Bracket 1
24 13769 Overioad Arm Shaft 1
25 77388 Overload Arm Seat 2
26 14086 Idler Mount Weldment 1
27 11687 Spring (Extension) 1
28 14187 Idler Armn Pivot Rod 1
29 14186 Idler Amn Assembly (Consists of items 30 thru 35) 1
30 14088 idler Arm 1
K| 14085 Idler Rolter 1
32 14115 “Qiiite” Sleeve Bearin 1
33 14116 %" Diameter x 1 %" Long Shoulder Screw 1
34 07524 3/8” Split /S Lock washer 1
35 05998 3/87-16 S/S Hex Nut 1
36 75449 Sprocket 12 Tooth 1
37 75445 Speed Reducer 1
38 11331 V-Pulley 5 O.D. 1
39 15973 V-Belt 4L.270 1
40 14282 Single Groove V-Pulley 2.7 P.D. — 3.0 O.D. for 8 F.P.M. 1
40A | 16792 Single Groove V-Pulley 3.5 P.D. - 3.75 O.D. for 10 F.PM. 1
40B | 16791 Single Groove V-Pulley 2.1 P.D.- 2.4 O.D. for F.P.M. 1
41 10275 1/3 HP Motor 115/230 Volt Single Phase, 60 Cycle AR
41A | 18062 1/3 HP Motor 208/220/440/480 Voit 3 Phase, 60 Cycle AR
41B | 16791 1/3 HP Motor 230/440 Volt - Totally Enclosed — Requires Shaft Sleeve AR

35




ITEM | PART NQ. DESCRIPTION QTy.
NO, _ REQ,

42 10608 Motor Base Pivot Rod 1
43 12836 9/16” L.D. x 1 %" O.D. x 1/16™ S/S Flat Washer 2
44 | 07185 3/32" Diameter x 3/4:" Long Cotfer Pin 2
45 | 14121 Motor Base Pivot Angle 1
46 14154 Motor Base _ 1
47 14161 V-Belt Tightening Rod 1
48 14093 5M6-18 x 5" lL.ong Eye Bok 2
49 77410 Overload Am Assembly (Consists of items 50 thru 59) 1
50 77389 Overioad Arm Weldment . 1
51 14103 Sprocket, Idler 1
52 13808 Switch Actuator 1
53 | 14094 Spring Pin 3/8” Diameter x 3 %" Long_ 1
54 14234 ¥2"~13 X 1-1/2" Long Hex Head Machine Screw 1
55 14192 16°-13 Hex Nut -1
56 | 17243 ¥-"20 x 3/8” long Set Screw 1
57 13401 5/16"-18 x 5/8" Hex Head Machine Screw 1
58 | 07598 5/16" Split Lock Washer 1
59 12574 5/16™-18 Hex Nut 1
60 14175 Extension Spring 1 1/8" Diameter x 10 %” 1
61 14383 5/16™-18 x 1 %" Long Hex Head Machine Screw 4
62 14099 | $/16°-18 x %" Long Carriage Boit 4
63 14392 3/8"-16 x 2" Hex Head Machine Screw 5
64 07584 3/8" Flat Washer 1" Diameter 3
65 | 07850 ¥%°-20 x %" Leng Truss Head Slotted Machine Screw 8
66 | 14098 3/8’-16 x 1 %" Long Carriage Bolt 8
67 07524 3/8° Split Lock Washer 49
68 05998 3/8"-16 Hex Nut 51
69 . | 07621 5/16"-18 x 34" Long Hex Head Machine Screw 2
70 07598 _&/16” split Lock Washer 10
71 12574 5/16°-18 Hex Nui 12
72 08067 5/16-18 x 1° Long Hex Head Machine Screw 4
73 07621 3/8™16 x %" Long Hex Head Machine Screw 8
74 107297 3/8"-16 x 1" Long Hex head Machine Screw 20
75 14100 #50 Roller Chain 47 Pitches (29 3/8” Long) 1
76 14101 # 50 Connecting Link 1
77 | 14102 #50 Offset Link 1
78 07112 3/8"-16 x 1 1/8” Long Hex Head Machine Screw 6
79 | 08001 6-32 x 1 ¥:° Long Round Head Screw 2
80 08002 #56 Lock Washer 2
81 08875 #6-32 Hex Nut 2
82 07526 Chain Take-up Boli 1
83 18410 Scale 1

NOTE : The drive pictured is for Clockwise Direction. When a Counter-
complete unit is turned 180° with the exception of the Motor, Speed R

Clockwise Direction is required, the
educer & Drive Pawls.




FIGURE 23.TABLE COMPONENTS

ITEM PART Qry
NO., NO, DESCRIPTION MODULE REG,
I Wa2-16217 Traek Shield . . ... .. .......... R |
1A W.2.15218 Track Shield . . . ... ....,... e E 1
B W-2-16219 Track Shield T et e 4 e e e e s e et ae o L |
ic w‘z"‘ézm Tl’ﬂck Shfeld AL I N Y A A N T M i
2 Wal-4623 Corrier Link Shield . . . ., ... ..... .. AR
3 W-1-8451 1/4-20 x 5/8" 1g. Truss Hd .Mach.Screw 5/5 . . . . AR
4 Wel-7007 /4" Split Lockwasher $/5. . . . . . . ... ... AR
5 Wei-714% VA& HexNetS/S . . . . oot s ... AR
[ Wa2-14494 Rack Guide . . . . ... ............ |
7 We2-14/82 Roil Weldment . . . .. .. ... ....... I
g W-2.14148 DriveSupport . . . . . . ... ... ... .. 2
9 W-1-5998 3/8-16Hex. NutS/8 . . ... ... ...... 12
] W-[-7584 13/32 x I" % 116" Thk.Flat Washer S/5 . . . . . . . 4
Il Wal-7524 3/8" Split Lockwasher $/5 . . .. ... . e . 8
12 W-I-16348 Corrier Shield in Straight Hood . . . . .. . .. AR
13 W-I-12607 1/4-20 x 1 /2"lg. Hex Hd Capscrew 5/5 . . . . . . AR
14 Wal=-7905 1/4" Stot-O-Seal Wosher . . . . .. ... . ... AR
15 W-0-15953 Rail Support 3/8" x 18 go. x 1" Tube - §/5 . . . . . AR
16 e MBxMRal=S/S . L. AR
17 W-2-13265 Toble Support Leg Assy . . ... ........ AR
I8 W-3-12093 Scrap Basket Assy (Includes items 19,20,21) . . . . . 1
9 w-1-7018 Pull Hondle w/spacers |

-------------

37



ITEM . PART QTY.
NO, NO, DESCRIPTION ' MODULE _REQ. _
20 W-1-7103 #8.32 x 3/8" Ig. Rd.Hd.Mach.Screw . ; . . . .. 2
2| W-1-7104 #8 Split Lockwashes . . . . . . e e e 2
22 W-3-12087 Receiving Baskerl Housing Assy (Used with lem 18). . . I
22A W-3-i7845 Recaiving Bosket Housing(Type 11) used only with item 23 |
23 W-3-17844 Scrap Basket (Type I1) used only when space permits basket to be
: removed vertically fromtable) ., . . . . .. .. l
24 W-0-17789 Clamp - Overshelfsupport, . . . ... .. . 2
25 W-l-9880 Bechive Stralner . . . . . ..., .. ..... {
2% W-|-8558 Drain Cup w/locknut & gasket (1 I/2 1,P.5.} . . |
P.1-5292 Gosketonly., . . . .. ... ...... e e |
27 W-2-18925 135° Wear Strip ) Order Cogbination to make See
27A W~2-18924 90° Wear Strip ) 350 Note
28 W-1-12973 10-24 x 7/8" Ig. Flat Hd. Screw S/5 ) 8 req'd per 50° strip
2% W-1-7284 10-24 Hex Nut 5/5
30 W-1-7285 No. 10 Lockwasher $/5 ) 12 req'd per 135°% 4,
31 W-0-16228 Conveyor Retaining Rail - For Field Repair only - Requires
W-2-16229 Installation Drawing 1
32 W-1-18534 Auxiliary Leg Assy 30 7/8 to 32 1/2 lg. Pt st e s s e e A/R
33 W-1-12408 1/4-20 Fl.Hd.Mach.Screw . . . . . . c e s s e e e ... 3

38



W.4-13950 = 12" Straight End Hood
W-4-13949 - 6" Straight End Hood
W-0-17652 - 45° End Hood (C.W.)
W-0-17653 - 45° End Hood (C,C.W.)

2 THRUSB

2THRU 8

12,12A

17

FIGURE 24 HOOD & VENT ASSEMBLIES

/l3, I3A

ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qry
2 08515 Condensate Baffle 1
3 07629 Self Tapping Screw 4
4 03935 Damper Plate 1
5 55586 6/32 x %" Long R.H.M.S. 3
6 05980 Elastic Stop Nut 3
7 03935 Rod, Damper 1
8 05988 Elastic Stop Nut 1
12 13949 16" Straight End Hood Assembly 1

12A 13950 12" Straight End Hood Assembly 1
128 15771 12" Straight End Hood (Not illust.) ( Req'd with 90°Hoods) 1
13 17652 45° End Hood Assembly (C.W. Conv. Travel with Vent) 1
13A 17981 45° End Hood Assembly (C.W. Conv, Travel without Vent) 1
13B 17653 45° End Hood Assembly (C.C.W. Conv. Travel with Vent) 1
13C 17914 45° End Hood Assembly (C.C.W. Conv. Travel without Vent) 1
13D 13875 80° Curved Hood Assembly (Ventiess, not illust.) AR
13E 15787 90° Curved Hood Assembly (With Vent, not fllust.) AR
13F 17850 120° Hood w/o vent (used between tanks, not illust.) AR
14 17622 45° Hood Rack Guide (inside Radius) 1
14A 17624 80° Hood Rack Guide (Inside Radius) 1
14B 17628 120° Hood Rack Guide (inside Radius) 1
15 17623 45° Hood Rack Guide (Outside Radius) 2
16A 17625 90° Hood Rack Guide (Qutside Radius) 2
158 17627 120° Hood Rack Guide (Qutside Radius) 2
16 07146 Hex Nut %-20 6
17 07003 Acorn Nut1/4-20 6

39



3THRU 36
STHRU 56 2122 20
9
V.
N 1 THRU 1E} 10 ,zﬂ
H l/s
’ 19
11\ 4 i
/:;l HA
' E“‘ 1
Ty
18
13 AN

2 :
FLIGHT AND FA FA ONLY \Ig -

FIGURE 25 HOOD AND VENT ASSEMBLIES - WITH PREFLUSHER

ITEM PART

Qry.
NO. NO. . DESCRIPTION REQ,
1 W-4-15783 120° Hood & Vent Assy. - C.W. Conveyor o ., .. .u..v... AR
1A W-4-17991 120  Hood Assy ~ no vent - C W, Conveyor. . . v . v v 0 v ... . A/R
18 W-4-17993 1207 Hood & Vent Assy, - C.C.W, Conveyor . . ., . ....... AR
ic W-4-17995 120_ Hood Assy - no vent - C,C.W, Conveyor . ... .. s e v .. AR
1D W-4-18588 120" Hood & Vent Assy. C.C.W. with Clean-OutDoor. . v v v . ., AR
1E W-4-18602 120° Hood & Vent Assy. C.W, with Clean-Out Door v e s e aa AR
2 W=3-18079 1274900 Hood & Vent Assy. C.W. ) AR
2A W-3-§8081 . 12"-5900 Hood Assy - no vent -C W, H A/R
2B W-3-18083 127490 Hood & Vent Assy.C.C.W. ) i . AR
2¢ W-3-12085 1274902 Hood Asty. =no vent-C,C.W.) AR
20 W-3-18071 90°+12¥ Hood & Vent Assy, CW. ) NOT AR
2E W-3-18073 m:ﬂz" Hood =~ no vesit ~ C.W, ) ILLUST, AR
2F W-3-18075 90 + 12" Hood & Vent Assy . C.C.W.) A/R
2G . W-3-18077 90°+12* Hood Assy. -no vent=C,C.W) A/R
3 W-3—IE378 H.céd &- Venf A”y. C.W. - DOOI‘ |!'I * ® b 2 8 e e s e oaweoa 4 s 0 e A/R
3A W-3-18376 Hood & Vent Assy. C. W, - Door Out *rrree st e AR
38 W-3-18375 Hood & Vent Assy, C,C.W, -Doarh. . , . t s s s e ere. AR
3C W—a-'aam Hod & Vel"lt A“Y C.C.w. - Door ou" L R I L AI’R
ki) W-3-18357 Hood Assy, ~ No Vent - C,W, -~ Docr In - * s s e s i i e s AR
3E W-3-18355 Hood Assy.-No Vent - C.W, =Doar Qut T e s s e e e -.. AR

40



ITEM PART Qry.

NQ, NO. DESCRIPTION MODULE REQ,
3F W-3-18355 Hood Assy~No Vent ~ C.C, W, Door In ek s e b e ae s . AR
3G W=3-18357 Hood Assy.-No Vent- C.CW, Door Out . . . ....... e+ . AR
4 W-3-17753 Door Assy, ~ part of Assembly 3 thtu 3G and 5 thru 56 . . . . . . . . A/R
5 W-3-16740 Hood & Vent Assy. Rio L Std.Width . , ., . T e v s e e e AR
5A W-3-16794 Hood & Vent Assy, LtoR StdWidth . ., ... ... ve s e e AR
5B W-3-146738 Hood & Vent Assy. RtoL XtaWide « o . o v 0 v\ W .. . . AR
5C W-3-16739 Hood & Vent Assy, LioR XtmWide , , . ..., . v e e s s a AR
5D W=-3-18481 Hood Assy, - No Vent - LtoR Sid.Width . . ... .. e e AR
5E W~3-18483 Hood Assy. = No Vent - R to L SWidth . ., ,.........., AR
5F W-3-18485 HodAs’y- -NoVenf—!.foR xh‘ﬂ Wide . s = * a5 4.4 @ a . A/R
5G W-3-18487 Hood Assy. = No Vent ~Rto L Xtra Wide ., .. . . . e e e . AR
é W-2-3935 Damper Plate Pt e e st S b e e e s e e, 1
7 W-1-5986 #6-32 x 3/4" Ig, Rd.Hd, Mach.Screw -
8 W-1-5990 Elastic Stop Nut #6-32 S et e e e e et e, 3
9 W-2-3936 DamperRod ., . ., L T T 1
10 w-1-5988 Elastic Stop Nut L T T T 1
n W-1-17624 90° Hood Rack Guide (Inside Rad ). . » .+ » o o« o o oo .1
11A W=1-17624 120° Hood Rack Guide (InsideRad.) . . v . . v v ww v s vy .. 1
12 W-1-17625 90° Hood Rack Guide (Outside Rad.) . » « » o s v s o v ww oo 2
12A W-1-17627 120° Heod Rack Guide (Outside Rada) o . o . . . . . 0 oo oo 2
13 W-1-7146 1/4-20 Hex Nut T T T T -]
14 W-1-7093 1/4-20 Acom Nut R L T T T S é
15 W-2-15886 HoseHoldeercket..........-........... i
16 W-0-15423 Lever Type Hose Nozzle I T T T U 1
17 W-0-16424 1/2" RubberHose =25 ftulg, v v v v v v v w e
18 W-0-16695 1/2" Hose Coupling (Consists of 2 pieces female end used with nozzles,

male end connects to supply line, use garden hose gaskets) 1
19 W-3-146394 Preflusher Splash Shield (C.W,) (OPTIONAL - May be used with any A/R
19A W-3-16393 Prefiusher Splash Shield (C.C.W.)  hood but table must continue to curve)A/R
20 W-2-18673 Inspection Door Assy. (includes item 21}{Used on Hoods 1D & 1E) 1
21 W-1-7018 Handle . ., .. ........ . e v e s s * s e+ e v s a4 4 I
22 W-1-7476 8-32x 3/8" Ig, ScrewS/S . .. ... C e r s e v s naae .. 2
23 W-0-17549 Retractable Hose Reel Assy . (Not Hust) o . . o o s oo s s ... LA
24 W-2-18389 RuckGuide...........................l

41



FIGURE 26. OVERSHELVES (FIELD DRILLED AND INSTALLED)

ITEM PART QryY,
NO., NO, DESCRIPTION REQ,
1 W=1-15718 Overshelf Stiffener Bracket (Field Drilled) . . ., . ... a e e . AR
2 W-0-18105 Upp.rSﬁclfS'ﬁ"Lg...............’.,....... AR
% W"B-]8]07 Upper sh‘}f 5‘2” Lgu LR I I I T T R T T . * 4 3 s & » A/R
25 W'G-'istm %r SI‘IG" 6' 10" Lg- L e L a2 u s » s ¥ oo A/R
2c W-0-18109 Upper Shelf 86" Lg, . . . ... . T e e s e e b e e e ... A/R
2D W-O—]G“U UPP"’ She}f “}'2" Lg- L B T T T L Y LI R T R A/R

42



FLIGHT
TYPE

FLIGHT AND FLIGHT-AROUND

IN TABLE

FIGURE 27. PREFLUSHER PRERINSE PLUMBING BEGINNING 10/1/76

ITEM PART QY.
NQO, NO., DESCRIPTION REQ).
1 W-1-13884 3/4 x 1/2 x 1/2 NPT Tee Bruss (Single Spay Pipe) » » . . .., ... 1
1A W-1-12980 3/4" x 3/4 x 3/4" NPT Tee Brass (Double Sprmy Pipe}. . . ... ... 1
2 W-1-10725 1/2" NFT Close Nipple, Brass {Single SPrEy) + 4 i i e e s e e e .. 3
2A W-1-7509 3/4" NPT Clgse Nipple, Bross (Double SPRY) e o v v v v e es 3
3 w-1-7517 1/2" NPT %0 Elbow Brass (Single Spray) |
3A w-1-8219 3/4" NPT 90° Elbow Brass {Double Spray) . . . . s e e e e 1
4 W-0-12231 3 G.P.M, Flow-Control Vaive {Single Spray) . . . . . ... ... 2
4A W-0-12232 8 G.P.M. Flow-Contrel Volve (Dual Spray) ., . . . . .. ... .. 2
5 W=-0~18528 1/2" NPT Plug, Brass {Single Spray) . . . . . ... .... . ... 1
& W=1-7509 3/4" NPT Close Nipple . . ... ....... “ e ar e 4
7 W~1-7026 3/4" NPT Line Strainer e e e e et e e e . . 1
7A W-1-13385 Screen only for Line Strainer . ., . . .. ' e s v e e e 1
8 W-1-12488 3/4% NPT Solenoid Valve “ e e e at e e e s 4 e e . 1
g W-1-8452 3/4" NPT 90° Street Elbow, Brass ® s bt e e e s e e aaea . 2
1C W-1-5913 3/4 NPT Vacuum Breaker |
n W-0-14503 3/4" NPT x 3" Jg. Nipple, Brass . .. ... . e voe e aa 1
12 W-1-13608 3/4™ NPT Union, Brass "4 6 e e e e ¢ v e e aaeee 1
13 W=0-11931 Tee & Plate Assy, (for Straight FA Hoods)  , .. o W o 0 v & W . . . 1
1348 W-0-12210 Tee & Plate Assy. (for Curved FA Hoods) . . . . . . .. |

43



ITEM PART Qty.
NO. NO. DESCRIFTION MODULE REG.
138 W-0-12233 Tee & Plote Assy. ffer Flight Hoods) & » . v v v v v v v 0w oy 1
4 W-1-148820 Spray Pipe - Upper & Lower (Flight) . v v v v v v v v v 0w v ws 2
14A W"'l".!m SPMY PEPG - Um’ iny (FA’ L I T ¥
15 W-1-12415 Spray Nozzle 1.4 Gal/Min @ 20 psi Ch b e e e e e 4 Ea.Pipe
16 W-1-8709 1/2* NPT Pipe Cop 5/5 I R 1 Ea. Pipe
17 W-'[—10725 1/2' NPT Close Nipp'e, Bmss (FA Oh!y) L R I 2
18 W-1-12985 1/2" NPT Union, Brass (FA only) C et 4 s e e e e 1
19 W-0-12218 1/2* NPT Connecting Pipe (FAonly) . . ... . .. c e e e 1
194 W-1-16945 1/2* NPT Connecting Pipe (Flight Only) e et e e e e 1
20 W-1-12477 1/2" NPT 90° Elbow (Flightonly) o v o oo v e v onnn, . 1
20A W=1-7517 1/2" NPT 90" Elbow (FA Only) " e s s s s et ee s 1
21 W-0-12234 1/2* NPT Coupling (FA Only) weldedintotable . . . . . . s e . 1
22 W-1-15779 Sproy Pipe - LowerOnly (FAY & & o v v v 4 v v b v e oo w an o i
23 W-"f-'|2077 hck Guide A I A N e R R R N I N A T N ]
24 W'I-T”s 1/4-20 HEX Hdb Mﬂch.scltw S/S = s e v @ '. » = B & B & = » B 4
25 We1-7007 1/4" Split Lockwasher S/ . . . . . et s e e e, 4
26 W-1-7]46 1/4"20 Hﬂx NUI’ S/s S8 & 4 & ® & = & 4 4 e B om S owoEE e 4
27 W—]-12077 Rnck Gufde. A I R T T T . 1
28 W=-0-12613 1/2* All Position Check Valve (s : )
28A W-0-13095 3/4" All Position Check Valve §D:,?;f,5§::,",;§;g,; D g

44



FIGURE 28. -2 STEAM BOOSTER

]

LR L

151%
1)

2!3' Vigwd

45



§-2 STEAM BOOSTER ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 73765 8-2 Heat Exchanger 1
2 73779 Stand 2
3 73776 Clamp 1
4 7918 Pressure Relief Valve -3/4” 1
5 4082 %" to %" N.P.T. Gauge Cock 1
6 7508 %" X A" x %" Tee - Brass 1
7 7917 Pressure Gauge — %4* 1
8 7916 Pressure Relief Valve — 34" 1
9 7026 %" Sirainer — Brass 1
10 13608 %" Union — Brass 2
11 10889 % x 4" long Pipe — Brass 4
12 7509 %" Close Nipple — Brass 3
13 8219 %" x 80 Degree Elbow — Brass 3
14 14506 3" x 3-1/2" Long Pipe ~ Brass 2
15 8215 %" Coupling — Brass 2
16 13887 ¥ X & Long Pipe - Brass 1
17 12980 %" Tee — Brass 1
18 14203 %" To 3/8" Reducer Bushing — Brass 1
19 10029 %" x 90 Degree Eibow — Mal. Iron 2
20 13051 %" x 4 * Long Pipe — Black Steel 1
21 11957 %" Union ~ Mal. Iron 1
22 72986 1" to %" Bell Reducer — Mal. Iron 1
23 14824 %" x 2" Long Nipple — Black Steef 3
24 16877 Steam Trap - 12" 1
25 7919 Solenoid Vaive — 1" 1
26 7921 1" Strainer — Mal. fron 1
27 118585 1" x 90 Degree Union Elbow — Mal. iron 1
28 11953 1” x 80 Degree Elbow — Mal. Iron 1
29 11954 1* Close Nippte — Black Steel 2
30 14204 1" x 4" Long Pipe — Black Steei 1
31 7621 5/16"-18 x %" Stainless Steel Hex Bolt 4
32 12574 5/16” Stainless Steel Nut 4
33 7598 5/16” Stainless Steel Lock Washer 4
34 13637 %" Side Out Elbow - Brass 1

46




FIGURE 29. ONE MAN COST CONTROL LIGHT BOX

ITEM PART Qiy
NO, NO, DESCRIPTION REQ.
t W-—i-'3935 ind?cofor Ughl Box - wel*n‘ﬂ’ M L N N I T ] l

2 w-l- |3939 Gc‘kﬂf A’Sy ----- A T I

3 W-!-|3933 R!ﬂel:for L I T T T S Y A A a4 e oa . . s s ow 2

4 W-1-13943 Porcelain Cleat Receplocle « « v o v o v v v L w0yt L. o 2

5 W-I-10306 #8.32 5/8 Lg. Rd Hd Mach.Screw S/5 . . . . . . v e st e 4

[ W-1-13944 Lemp Frosted White, 25 Watt (I25-130v) . ...... v e e e 2
7 W-1-13940 “Do Not Unload" Red Plexiglass Sign . . v . . . . . s e ee e s |

8 w-i-1354] "Unload Dishes* Green Plexiglass Sign « o« » o « « o v v v o o\ 4. 1

9 W-I-13937 Indicotor Light Box~=Cover + « » o o & o o 2 . “ee e e o |
10 W-1-9887 #5.32 x 1/2 Lg Rd Hd Mach.Serew S e e e e e e e e e 4

H W-1-13945 Heyco Bushing Type SB-B00-3 + . - « « & & L 4 & o o v oo e !

47



AUXILIARY “ONE MAN COST CONTROL"
CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY W-0-16787

|

ONE MINUYE CONVEYOR
FIELD CONVERSION KiT
2 1 W.3-18423

\

i 5

=i

G

PUSHBUTTON
STATION

N @

FIGURE 30. ONE MAN COST CONTROL BOX, PUSHBUTTON
STATION AND TIMED CONVEYOR COMPONENTS

ITEM PARTY Qry
NQ., NOQ, DESCRIPTION g REQ.
] W-U—Iﬁ?sﬂ cﬁﬂ!fﬂl Box v« o & W AL N B B I . as LI R I S S R i
2 W-0-14407 Timer (for Std, Installation) Trpe A o oLttt it i e 1
28 W"O"IBSTI MO?OI" - for T)’P. B Til'ﬂ!l' L T L T H

. zc W*O-TBS?G s‘ll"‘cl'l - fﬂf Tm 8 Timer A L O R A T 4
3 Wale 13506 Reloy - Std, OMCC )  SELECT
4 Wal 6935 Relay for OMCC with Timed Convayor Optton ) [
5 W~2—|4480 Timer (f“ Timed Cenveybr %ﬂm’ L I T m
4 Wl 6781 Chaasis Ponel

.'...l...l.'l'.'.Qll..." !

48



ITEM PART

QTY.
NG, NO. DESCRIPTION REQ,
“START" PUSH BUTTON STATION ASSEMBLY FOR "ONE MAN COST CONTROL®

’ W—l-fs#ﬁl irﬂd{ﬁf L L I I O I T T S T S R LI S Y A l
2 Wal-83481 Wiring Box (includes cover & screws)  + + v v v v v . i 0w w .. .. l
3 W-1-8131 #10-32 x 1/2" Rd.Hd.Screw S e e e e e e e e e 4
4 W-l-7203 "Stort" Pushbutton (includes bocknut) . . . . ., ... .. ... . |
5 W-1-7205 Confoct Block = Normally Open. . . . . . . ., ..... e e e |
é W-1-13955 * One Man Cost Contrel® Decel th e st e m e e e I
7 W-1-12839 “Stort" LegendPlate . . . . . . ... .. e e e e e s s |

W-3-18423 FIELD CONVERSION KIT FOR “ONE MINUTE CONVEYOR TIMER"
{ONE-MAN COST - FLIGHT-AROUNDS)

O U b G A

wW-1 ‘8965 Eﬂclmw (faf‘ remote ‘mﬁoﬂ) L L T T T R i
W-2-14480 Timer = 120V, One Minute e, et e e 1
w’o‘l‘z‘é hhy s.P.D.T. (R‘B.M|) . LI B I R T S S Y L N N 2
W—1-7587 G:SkefA%y. - 1/2' L L I T T S T ST 2
W-1-7577 1/2° <907 ShortETbow & v v v v i i i e e e 2
W-0-18425 1/2" Thinwall E.M.T, Tbing o . . .. oL ... .. ». AR

49



1234 % 131

nuz:n M

aanangt 2NN

Whan Aui:-f C-;:Fefe
Agditiersl Cucut t6 Prete
ent Timer Cail far Cltgurs

Amrts y »0I0.4

i

Complete Assy  ~ HD43AS04

For parts ordering Information, contact

Eogle Signal Div, of Gulf & Westem
734 Federal Street

Davenpert, lowa 52803
Telephone 319/326-8127

FIGURE 31. ONE MAN COST CONTROL POLYFLEX TIMER TYPE A (14407)

50



FIGURE 31. ONE MAN COST CONTROL POLYFLEX TIMER

ITEM PART Ty
NO. NO, DESCRIPTION REQ.
| H-2133 Collor w/twe 348 x 5/32% Fillister Hd.Set Setew « « « « + « o « . 2
2 E-|68| 3—48 x 5/’32 Fiﬂili‘ef Hd-sef Screw sﬂ LI I R O N T TR T T R, 7
3 H"‘Ot? Bearing. A B T T S S l
4 H- 3469 C'UfCh Le\fer LA L L I I O I R T T Y LI I T R A l
5 PER.I Rﬂuinlng Rlﬂg L R T T T S LI TR - 3
- H-174 Set Screw . . . . . . P e e e e A/R
7 H-3167 Coller w/one 5-40 3:3/15“ Frl !isnrﬂdScf Scrcw C bk e e e |
8 PES‘!S Spl'ing -------------- LT T R ' I
9 HOIO"m MASS}P 4 & > & % a0 & ke s LI I I A ] LI I ) l
lo Hol& l5 Le& S’de PIO?e ASSy L L I e N I A T I N I
l‘ Hbaléa cﬁh‘l Shoﬁ &mht L A I I R R T T T T S S S, I
i2 H-2992 Coller w/two 3—48"::5/32" Fillister Hi Sel Screws + v « v o o o 4 |
"3 3'3392 R“ﬂlw Rﬂd (Hm Seﬂu) L T T T Y S TP '
14 H.3389 Contoct Shaft (HO40 Serfes} . . . .. . ... .......... |
ls Hm' cﬂmm L T T Y L R S M
16 H-1012 - Coller w/one 3-48 x 5/32* Fillister Hd Set Screw et e e e na 1
17 HO10-2 Lift Plate Assy (HO40 Secfes) . . . . . . . ..ot . |
8 H-3396 Bottom Plate (HO40 Serfes) « v v v v i v v o v v v v v ea e . I
*9 0!&525 5.40 HeﬂNUf A T I O L T T T S Y l
20 0116503 S-40 x 7/16" RHMS Stesb . & @ v b . 4 i e ke e e e e e 5
2' 0‘&“8 No 06 Lo:kquh‘f e 4 4 s s oeeoaor oa » o e . . . % w . 13
22 0116424 S-A0x1/4" RHMS Steel « . . L L o . i s e e e e e e e 4
23 PES"I? S I'iﬂ L I T » & 4+ @ « % 4 @ - » LI T P R A/R
24 HO60-4 ShcftAsy(HMO Serl‘es) e e e e e e e e e e e e e . . 1
25 H-2%2 L .- i
26 PES-21 Sprmg.. ......... R I T A T R T . H
27 HO!Q-I& R'Bh* Hﬁﬂa Sldﬂ Plﬂtﬂ A“)‘ L T T S S i
28 H—6657 Cl:ll'np SCI'W S PACEY 4 v ¢ 5 % 0 v 0 4 v o 8 = L I N R T H
2? oi |6607 6'323‘5}46' RHMS; Brcs N N T |' . . 2
30 PES-IB Spring L A L R e R R N N A e N A N 1
3! Hﬂva‘m Culluri' L A I R e e N I N N i
32 HOi0-8D GeorPlate Atsy o . . . . .. et e a e e e e 1
33 " Hol&w cycl‘ C}\UHQG Gﬁﬂf, 30 fobth LR I I N R I T R R R R D R l
HOIO'SZ Cyde chﬂngﬁ Gan-r, 60 ’mth * 4 % o2 & B3 & 8 B P E F e P s e s I
HOI0-37 CyclaChangs Geor, B0tooth « « - v v ¢ v v v s b v c v un v |
H010-53 CYCIQ Change Geﬂr; toeth o+ o o o L I T I T S |
34 HF"‘s“ G.“A“y L L N R R O e N T I
35 HOIB-$ G‘DrASSY L e I R T T T S S S S I
34 PER-2 T T 3
7 HOIO'SG GQQI'ASSY L I I T T T |
38 Ho 5427 Plﬂiﬂﬂ * & 8 n 4 @ . L A B R A T R Y R I I | . |
39 0125417 5-40 x 1/8" Hollew Po!nt Ser Screw s e e e e s e .« s s e 2
40 0!4‘4'8 Knuf!ed Serew L I . T N T * s a & e a b e s e v l
4' PER=5 Refalnlﬂg thg L N L N R N A N R E H
42 H-303% Washer, .006" thick (used for end ploy adjustment) , , , v o+ . .. AR
43 otlélzz 4-36x1/4"FHMS . .. ... .... “ s e s e e m e s s 3
44 NOT USED
45 0[&"0 Ne -4 LOCkWQSher [ N EEEE T 5
45 Ol 50517 4-35 Hax Nut L Y R E R T A/R
47 PMG-102 Metor, 80 eycle . . .. . e bt e e e et e e e |
47A PMG-10! Metor, 50 cycle I [
48 Ol 44925 4-36x3ﬂ6“ RHMS Steel LI R T T e S S N Y 2
49 HOIO"" Flonﬁng Clu'l':h DiskAsy “ s s 4 % % 8 s 2 8 B . o v 5 3 I
50 HOID“'O Clu!’ch Disk Assy L T T T 4 & & 8 & & 8 e . l
5! PE&zO Spring L] . & g » LI ] LI . = » L] - " L > & & - L N . » l
52 H-33%9! Clutch Shoft (HO“O Serlﬁ) - = LI I R R T I I R T f
nger 1 o L N A 4 & 8 3 & 8 ¢ ¥ B & & & B
i g Eg Ao series) - evenn e prrteinaeee
55 oll&s25 6-32 x l1/8" RHMS, Steel (HO40Seriesenlyf * - L o 0 1 I L 0% .o 2

Parts shown for refereace only.

51



fTEM
NO,

PART
NO,

DESCRIFTION

56
37
38
59
&0
&

&2

20
8l

82
83

HOl0-71
0ITési3
HOI0-18
H-5540
L-I96
Ol123219
Oit6209
H-2471
H-3459
oissiZ2
oits723
QLiBBZ?
0116405
FMCa!
PES-16
H-3384
0153807
H-2487
H-010.22
oHls203
HOIO-30
HOIG-29
0158122
015070t

H-2631
PJC-1
HOI0-43
H-2630
0150701
orse12z
PES-19

Clutch Coll, 115V-50/50 Cy

Mognet Frome {HO30 Series)
Terminal Panel (HO40 Series)
Temminal ,...,...
Terming! Screw . . . . ..
4-38 x1/27, RHMS, Bress
Post - L 2 - L - L] L L
spocer " 2 & @ . & " 85 & »
No.8 Lockwesher , ., . .
8-32 x 546", RHMS, Stee)

6-32 x 5716, RMMS, Bross

4-40 x 3/4* RHMS, bress
Contect Fingel' L
SPI'EH'Q-..-.---
Finger o v v o v . o
4-40 Elostle Stop Mut

Bushing
WireAssy . .,...
8-32 x 5/8% RHMS, brass
Contact Assy, loewer . ,
Contact Assy, upper , .
No.8 Lockwasher . .
8-32 Hex Nut, bross , .

LI ]

- L] r " a0 s * » % » e L] L] L[] L] . L[]

* 5 % 2'¢ s ¥ " » s ®
®« & ¢ w ¢ @ ® wu 2 3 3

PAR';{S REQUIRED FOR NORMALLY CLOSED CONTACTS
i1}

® » % 3 ¥ & B ® & g = s & B g B % 5 & B =

‘.

LI I Y R T I

R T e s N oo

Spﬁng C[ip &S ¥ s s e e e
Dash Pot Assy
S'Ud L A A N
8-32 Hex Nut (Not Shown) .
No.8 Lockwasher (Not Shown) |,
spﬂns " ® 9 ¢ B @ * & ®» 82 a

LA I T R I

* Amount Required for one contact

For parts ordering information, contact:
Ecgle Signal Div.of Gulf & Western
736 Federal Siraet

Davenport, lowa 52803
Telephone:315/226-8127

52

-

LI T S T

LI A B N 2 B )

8-32 x [ -1/8 RHMS, Steel (HO40 Series only)

s ® e 5 4 e v

¢ ® s a8

* 5 & ¥ & & % ® 3 ¥ 4 ¥ & &+ u p *t & 3

& 4 & 8 & 8§ &4 & 8 4 g9 o w *t g v 9 ow

" = v v 9 =

* s & ¥ & 4 % 9 u & ™ ow

4 " » 4 & g ¢ ¢ g 8§ " % T Y B a

L] . ® » @ [ ] . * & @ [ . ® " . L]

LI N Y S R TN YT TR TR T RS R S R ]

® & 8 g & ¢ & 4 @m P e e ¥ F F & 3 4 a2 = s 0

a & 8 L 1 L] - L I | L . 3 "y » 4 . @ L] . - L) L]

q » ®

@ % & ® 8 & % BT S 8 8 & ¥ 3 4 B o+ =

nnnnn

« v s e 0

-
L]
L]
»

-
-
-
-

s 4 s e

e e e v

* 9§ & s ¥ 2 2 ¥ 5§ 8 ¢ ®w & g F ¢ 9 9 =

- B F g4 ¥ 4 § F % p * ¥ v =

LI R I T R R R I A Y T B T R T B

SRR TR R LA S A bl ey S O dubinds sg



S THRU SG

I~
1% L

A TERU 10D

FIGURE 32. SCRAP ACCUMULATOR, FLUSHVEYORS & DISPOSERS

ITEM PART - QryY.
NO., NO, DESCRIFTION REQ).
1 W-0-18350 Square Accumulator Assy- 3" legs (Flight Machines) ., . . . . .. . 1
1A W"O"]m! Squﬂl‘a ACMUIQ’OTAW" & feg! {FA mch’ne‘) L O R 1
2 w-a-lﬂﬁ ) scmp “’ket . * 9 L] LA I I B ] * L N [ ] [ 2N ] LI 2 - . * & L - 1
3 w-‘~35775) Acmulﬂfﬂfbbﬁf LA I I I 2 A N e N N N A I B I A ‘
4 Wa4-15748 )  Accumulator Bose W legs L . . . et e e e aae e, 1
4A W—2-18342 ) Acﬂmuhfaf&“wxsﬁlm L R N N N 1
5 W'-]“ESSB ) Dm;ﬂAw W/psk.?aﬂd Iacknuf LI I N A T I I I 1
. P“"sz” ) Gmk‘lOMy.....-4..-.---.--.-...-.... ]
7 W-2-19998 ) Dmfnscreeﬂ Sfmi!'l&r L R T T T T I
8 W-0~18352 Rectongular Aceumubator Assy. = 3" legs (Flight Mochines) « . . . . . 1
(see fig.62A for bridwn ~ Alse includes items 5,6,7)
8A W-0-18351 Rectongulsr Aceumulator Assy. = 6* fogs (FA Maochines) .+ o v v ¢ o o |
(see fig. 62A for brkdwn - alse ineludes items 5, 6,7)
? W-0-17465 #  Flush-Veyor, Model L, 1Ph, 135/230V . . » v v v o o v o oo 1
9A W-0-17466 #  Flush-Veyor, Model L, 3PH, 220440V . & v v v v v v v o v 1
% W-0-17648 #  Flush-Veyor, Model L, 3 Ph, for use w/Bi-directional dispeser . » . . 1
9Cc W-2-17450 Flush-Veyor, Model L, without motorsordrive . » v v v v 0 v o &« 1
¢D W-0-17463 7 Flush-Veyor, Model S, 1Ph, 115/280V ., . o v o o h oo v o 1
°c W-0-|7464 ! F]ush—Veyor, Mcdel s, 3?!1, 220/440\’ L R R N T T T T S 1
9F W-0-17647 #  Flush-Veyor, Model S, 3 Ph, for use w/Bi-directional disposer  » o » » |
G W=2-17459 Flush~-Vayor, Model S, without motors o2 elrive  + & v v « » « « o o » 1

{Disposers are 220/440V, 3 ph, &0 Cy)

53



ITEM PART QTY,

NO, NO, DESCRIPTION REQ.
10 wW-0-15884 Disposer = 3 H.P, (Master ) LowModel** , , .., , 1
10 W-0-17775 Dispoter = 3H,P, (Red Goat) ) For Flight A |
10 W-0~13365 D[’mr -3 H'P. {Sﬂ lw;ﬂr) ) 4 & % & & e b 4 & 5 ou s & 1
104 W-D-15887 Disposer = 5 H.P. {Master) ) Maching & Mede! ., , , . 1
104 W-0-17776 Dispoter - 5 H.P. (Red Goat) ) "L* Fiush=Veyor . . ... 1
10A W-3-18385 Disposer - 5 H.P, (Salvojor) ) C h e e s s sees e 1
1% W—0-78367 Dtlpmr - 7.5 HoP. (SGImIor) ) L N N A I ‘
]05 w-o-'“saa Diwr - 3 H.P. (M'r) ) LI I
108 W—D-Im D;’Poser -3 H.Po (_Rﬂd G@') ) L T T T T S . 1
W08 . W-0-18368  Dispeser - 3 H.P, {Salvajor ) S Medelr L.L.L0 4
10C  W-0-16889  Disposer - 5 H.P, (Master) ) forFAMach. . ..u.. 1
10C W-0-17773 Disposer = 5 H,P, (Red Goat) } &"S"Model . ..,.. 1
10C W-0-18369 Disposer ~ 5 H.P, (Salvsjor) ) Flush~Veyor T |
10D W—O-Iﬁs?o DTSPOI&I‘ - 7-5 H.P. (wd‘f) ) L T R '
10D W—D—Ym4 Dfspour -7.5 H.P.- (RQd Gmi) ) LA T T R, 1
10D W-0-18370 Dfmr -7.5 H-P. (Sa[wfor] ) L I N T S R, 1
11 . w-0-17518 A&mr - Tl'otlg‘l to F"-uh-vey“ L"’Side L I T T ‘
1A w—o—175'|9 Adﬂpf&l‘ - ngh to F'Ush‘veyw R""Side L T T O Y I
12 W—2-175|3 Gﬂsk“ D I I I T T 1
13 W—D—175|2 ngh Aﬁﬂc"ﬂ“ﬂ' A A B R L T T 1
14 W—'l .5960 3&""’6 Pﬂﬂ H’eﬂd Sm\'l s/s L R R T A/R
15 Wa1-7524 3/8"[0&“'0:11&8‘5/5.....-................ A/R
16 W~1-5993 3/8' -!6 HQx.NU" 5/5 R L O T e . A/R
’

*k

Part No. Includes Flush=Veyor, moters & drive & control hox.

Std.mode] disposers are supplied with flexible sleeve (/N W-0-1 8045) and two S/S clamps
{P/N W-0-18044) for ottachment to Flish~Veyor, Master Co, dispesers are supplied with an
additional adapter eollar (P/N W-0-18097)- 7" Die. NOTE: Early model Master disposers
ware supplied with an 8 1/2" throot, A 7" throgt is now ovailoble {Master PAN B=555-D))
Low model disposers are supplied with connection gasket (P/N W-0-1 804¢4).



67

(|
FIGURE 32A. SCRAP ACCUMULATOR

Mo PART NO. DESCRIPTION AEOG.
W0-18352 RECTANGULAR ACCUMULATOR ASSY - 3" legs for use
with Flight Machines (includes ttems 1 thry 2}
W-0-18351 RECTANGULAR ACCUMULATOR ASSY - 5 legs for use
with Flight-Around Machines (includes ftems 1 thry )
1 W-3-1B345 SCRAP BASKET 1
2 W-2-18344  ACCUMULATOR HOUSING w/3” LEGS Y
2A W-2-18343  ACCUMULATOR HOUSING w/6” LEGS 1
3 W.0-14392 3/8.18x27 LG. 5/8 KEX HD. BOLT 2
4  W-1.7055 13/32 1.D. x 13/16" 0.D. §/5 WASHER 4
5 W.l-12834 1" DIA. ROLLER 2
6 W-1-7524 3/8" §/8 SPLIT LOCKWASHER 2
7 W-1.8141 3/8-18 S/ HEX LOCKNUT 4
8 W.0.14722 BUMPER {Rubber) 2
9 W-2.18338 DRAIN SCREEN ASSY 1

§5



A p————— . vt by, G, Vo S by SRkl el VPR

DISCONTINUED
10-1-786
SEE FIGURE 63A
FOR NEWSTYLE
PLUMBING
FIGURE 33. PART. 1 FLUSHVEYOR
e pant NG, DESCRIFTION B
1 W-1.8246 MOTOR ASSY 1 H.P. 115/230 V., 1 PHASE, 80 Y.
1 Wt.8247 MOTOR ASSY 1 H.P, 208/220/440 V. 3PHASE, 80 CY, 1
2 W.4-459% BRACKET . 1
3 w.r7112 37816 x 1-1/87 $.5,. HEX Hi MACH, SCREW 4



57

Qarty.
'; gn.n PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQD.
4 W-1.16566 PUMP BRACKET COVER 1
5 W-1-8434  1/4-20 x 17 S.S. RD. HD. MACH. SCREW 2
8 W.1-7007 1/4" 8.5. SPLIT LOCKWASHER 3
7 W-7146  1/4-20SS.HEX NUT 3
8 W-1-5871 GASKET 1
9 W-3-2252 IMPELLER 1
10 W-4-13380 PUMP CASE 1
10A W-4-18231  PUMP CASE - STAINLESS STEEL - OPTIONAL 1
11 W-1-17514  SPINDLE FOR IMPELLER 1
12 M.1-1658  3/16SQ. x 3/4" LG, KEY 1
13 W.1.7289 5/16 x 18 NYLOCK SETSCREW 2
14 W-2.17512 TROUGH ATTACHMENT GASKET 1
-15  W0-17518 TROUGH ATTACHMENT ASSY R.H, {Shown) 1
15A W0-17519  TROUGH ATTACHMENT ASSY LH. {Not Shown) 1
i16 W--7118  3/16-16 HEX NUT 4
17 W-1.5994  3/8'SPLIT LOCKWASHER 8
18 W-1-8523  SEALING WASHER 4
19 W.1.7113 3/8-16 x 1% LG, STUD 4
20 W-2.2255  SHAFT SEAL, BELLOWS TYPE 6A.1 1
21  W-1.-5587  FLAT WASHERS/S 1
22 W-1.7621 5/16-18 x 3/4” L.G. HEX HD. CAPSCREW 1
23 W-1-7942 14" NP.T. Pipe Plug 1
24 W-0-14383 QUAD-X-BRAND SEAL 1
25 W-1.1644%  PUMP SPACER 1
26 W-2-17513 GASKET 1
27 W-3-16468 BODY WELDMENT 1
28 W-2-16460 SAFETY SCREEN ASSEMBLY 1
29 W-2-18463 TROUGH BASKET ASSEMBLY 1
30  W-1.5087 10-24 x 1/2” TRUSS HD SCREW .3
31 W-1.18445  PUMP HOOD
32 W.1-16444 PUMP HOOD MOUNT 1
33 DELETED 3
34 w-1.5989 10-24 ELASTIC STOP NUT 3
35 W-1-16743 DRAIN SCREEN 1
36 W-1-16684 1%”N.P.T.PIPE ADAPTOR 1
37 w7827 GASKET 1
38 W-2-165868 COVER ASSY 1
39 W-1-84%1 1/4-20 x 5/8" 1.G. $.S, SLOTTED TRUSS HD. M.S. 1
40 W-3-18765 DRIVE COVER ASSY 1
41 W-1.7007 1/4"” 3.5. SPLIT LOCKWASHER 10
42 W-1.7148 1/4-20 5.5. HEX NUT 8
43 W.1.5912  VACUUM BREAKER 1
44  W-0-16775 FLOWCONTROL VALVE 5 GPM 2
45 W017714  3/4" TEMPERING VALVE, N.B.T, ‘ 1
45A W.Q18054  3/4” TEMPERING VALVE, SWEAT (USED AFTER 2-1-75)
458 W-0-18143  REPLACEMENT THERMOSTAT & SPRING FOR WATTS TEMPERING 1
VALVE
46  W-1-12488  SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 2
47  W-1.7026  STRAINER 3/4” NPT, 2
47A W-1-13385 SCREEN ONLY — FOR STRAINER 2
48 W-1.13832 1% x90° GALV. ELBOW 1
48 W-1-13019 1% NPT, x 2%” LG. GALV. NIPPLE 1
50 WO0-16911 1%”BALL VALVE 1
51  W-1.174B8  LEG W/ADJ. FOOT (MODEL L 3
S1A W-1-17457  LEG W/ADJ, FOOT (MODEL “S”) 3
52  W.1.5888 LOCKWASHER 5/18" SPLIT
53 15587 5.5. FLAT WASHER 11/32" x 1% O. DIA. 2
54 W-1.9889 S FLAT WASHER 5/16” x 7/8” 0. DIA. 1
S5 W-0-14336 TROUGH INLET FITTING 1
S8  W-1.5860  3/8-16 x 3/4” PAN HD SCREW S/S A/R
57 W-1.7524  3/8” LOCKWASHER S/S A/R
58 W-15998  3/B-16 HEX NUT S/S A/R



FIGURE 34. PART. 2 FLUSHVEYOR

58



ITEM

no, PARTNO, DESCRIPTION !?Egd.
1 W-1-14844  MOTOR PIVOT SHAFT 1
2 W-1.7195 3/32 DIA, x 3/4” LG, S/S COTTER PIN 5
3 W-1.12574  5/16-18 HEX NUT S5 12
4  W-1-7538 5/16" SPLIT LOCKWASHER 12
5 W0-14029  5/16-18 x 3/4” SQ, CARRIAGE BO LT 2
6 W-2.18581 MOTOR SUPPORT -1
7 W-1.14945  MOTOR MOUNT WELDMENT 1
8 W-1-10275 14 H.P. DRIVE MOTOR 115/230 v, 1 PHASE, 60 CY. 1
8A W-i-10286  1/4 HP, DRIVE MOTOR 208-220/440 V., 3 PHASE, 60 CY. 1
S W0-18791  “VPULLEY 2.1"P, DIA.-24" 0. DIA. x 1/2” BORE 1
10 W1.11332  “vBELT-24" L. x 26" O.L.x 1/2” TOP WIDTH 1
11 W-1-1240%  GEAR REDUCER 60:1 1
J2 W-110982  “v“PULLEY 3.7P.DIA.. 4.0 DIA. - 5/8” BORE 1
13 W-1.7621 5/16-18 x 3/4" LG, HEX HD. MACH. SCREW S/S 10
14  M.1.1559 3/16x 1" SQ, KEY 1
15 W-1-7521 10-24 x 1/4” LG. SETSCREW CUP POINT 1
16 W-2.16582 CRANK WELDMENT 1
17 W.0-16554 OILITE FLANGEBEARING 124D, x 3/4” 0.D. x 112" LG. 8
18 W-1-16761 CONNECTING LINK 1
18 W-1.15151  17/321.0.x 1-1/16" 0.D. x 3/32" THK. STL, WASHER 5
20  W-1-8491 1/4-20 x 5/8" LG, SLOTTED TRUSS HD. MACH, SCREW S/ 10
21 W-1-16574 COVER SUPPORT y 1
22 W1-146 1/4-20 HEX NUT S/ 10
23 W-1.7007 1/4” SPLIT LOCKWASHER S/ 12
24 W-3-16764 DRIVE MOUNT WE LOMENT 1
25 W-1-16763  PIVOT STIFFENER 1
26 W-2-16757 R.H.DRIVE ARM WE LOMENT 1
27 W-1.16567 SIDE TRACK 2
28 W-1-14863 NYLON ROLLER 2
29 W-1-16565 DRIVE ARM BUMPER 2
30 W-2.16585 GRID FRONT SUPPORT WELDMENT 1
31 W-1-12608  1/4-20 x 3/4” FLAT HD, SCREW 4
32 W-1-16449  GRID GUIDE STOP 2
33 W-1-16772 GRID GUIDE END TIE 2
34 W-1-16450 GRID KNIFE GUIDE 33
35 W-1.16462 GRID GUIDE SUPPORT 2
36 W-1-168446 GRID KNIFE 32
37 W-0-14117  1/B DIA. x 3/4" LG. §/5 ROLLPIN 2
39 W.1.7085 13/32 L.D. x 13/16 0.D.#16 GA. 5/5 FLAT WASHER 78
40 W-1-16448 GRID REAR TIE 1
41 W-1-7145 1/4-20 x 2% LG. S/S HEX HD, MACH. SCREW 2
42 W-2-16758  LH.DRIVE ARM WELDMENT 1
43 W-1.16762 ARM TIE PiVOT SHAFT WELDMENT 1
44  W-2-16580 DRIVE ARM TIE WELDMENT 1
45 W-1.7118 1/4-20 x 1/2” £.G. S.S. HEX HD. MACH. SCREW 2

59



LY

(.._.._.._————_"n‘h‘l.'l'.‘

LY

Fal |

[

!

TYPE 2 1

FOR MODEL, 5" <
FLUSH-VEYOR

/
4
/

f AT T

Q ——— e

80

. ¥a)

i g s . e ey oy

]

TYPE1
FOR MODEL “L"
FLUSH-VEYOR

31
&l 2 BE
q’f a.\ J -
- ! } |
P4 el A%
Y/
> &
e A,
- \ “ TUBE INSTEAD OF TEE (8,
- WHEN DISPOSER 1§ NOT
USED WITH RECIRCULATOR.

TYPE3
FOR MODEL “L”
SCHOOL FLUSH-VEYOR

FIGURE 34A. FLUSHVEYOR PLUMBING - BEGAN APPROXIMATELY 6/76



';g'f” PART NO DESCRIPTION ;g-;.
- N
a8 B
ol el o
1 W-1-12488  SOLENOID VALVE - 115V. 3/, * N.P.T. FEM. 2 2 2
2 W-1-7026 STRAINER - 3/4" N.P.T. FEM. 2 2 2
3 w-1.8812 VACUUM BREAKER 1/2" N.P.T. FEM. 11 3
4 W1-11065 REDUCING ELBOW, 80"~ 3/4” TO 1/2" BRASS 1 10
5 W-D-18564 FLOW CONTROL VALVE -4 G.P.M., 1/2" N.P.T. FEM. 3 31
SA W-D-16775 FLOW CONTROL VALVE -5 G.P.M_, 3/4” N.P.T. FEM. 0 0 1
6 W-1.7034 90" STREET ELBOW, 1/2” N.P.T, BRASS i 2 3 3
7 W1.10726  TEE, 1/2” N.P.T. BRASS 1t 10
B WLD-14336  INLET FITTING, TROUGH 1/2" N.P.T. MALE T 1 1
T 9 W-1-75D9 CLOSE NIPPLE, 3/4" N.P.T. BRASS 3 3 4
10 W-1-7031 CLOSE NIPPLE, 1/2” N.P.T. BRASS 4 3 1
11 W-1-8453 REDUCER BUSHING 3/4" TO 1/2" N.P.T. ot 1
12 W-0-18236  FITTING, 1/2" COPPER TUBE TO /2" N.P.T. MALE 4 5.8
13 W-0-18234  FITTING, 3/4” COPPER TUBE TO 3/4” N.P.T.MALE 1 0 1
14 W0-18243  90°ELBOW, 1/2” COPPER TUBE t 0 2
15 W-D-18611 45’ ELBOW, 1/2” COPPER TUBE 1 1 1
16  W-D-18607  TEE, 1/2" x 1/2" x 3/4” COFPER TUBE 100
17 W-0-1823%  UNION, 1/2” COPPER TUBE 3 3 3
18  W-0-18565  TEE, 1/2” COPPER TUBE 0 10
19 NIPPLE, 1/2 N.P.T. x 4-1/2” LG. BRASS 010
. 20 W.0-18608  TEE, 3/4"x 1/2" x 1/2” COPPER TUBE 0 0 1
21 W-0-16018  BALL VALVE, 1/2” N.p.T. FEM. c 0 1
22 1/2” LD. x 1-1/2" LG, COPPER TURE 5 5 4
23 1/2” 1.D. x 2” .G. COPPER TUBE 1 0 3
24  W-1.12013 TUBE BRACKET R 0 0
25 1/2" L.D. x 16-1/2" LG. COPPER TUBE 10 1
26 1/2" 1.D. x 5-1/4" LG. COPPER TUBE 110
27 1/2" 1.0.x 6-1/2" LG. COPPER TUBE 1 00
28 1/2"” 1.D. x 13-1/4” LG. COPPER TUBE 010
29 1/2” 1.D. x 8-1/2" LG. COPPER TUBE 010
30 1/2” 1.D. x 6-3/8” LG. COPPER TUBE 001
31 3/4” 1.D. x 2" LG. COPPER TUBE 0 0 1
32 1/2” L.D. x LENGTH AS REQD, COPPER TUBE 0 0 1

61



FIGURE 85. FLUSHVEYOR STD. CONTROL BOX

N, PARTNO, DESCRIPTION AEGS.

1 W-0-16787 CONTROLBOX 1

2 W2-16786 CHASSIS PANEL 1

3 WO0-16778 CONTACTOR, 4 POLE, 40 AMP, 7% 4 P, 1

4 W72 TRANSFORMER 0,150 K,V.A. k

4A W-0-18980 TRANSFORMER 0.150 K.V.A. - 415V PRIMARY - EXPORT ONLY 1

5 W-1-7209 CONTACTOR, 3POLE, 25 ANMP, 3H P, 2

8 WL-16780 CONTINUOUS HINGE “CH” 1

7 W-17204 “STOP" PUSHBUTTON 1

8 W.1.7206 CONTACT BLOCK {Normally Closed) 1

9 W.1.7203 “START" PUSHBUTTON 1
10 W-{-7205 CONTACT BLOCK {Normally Qpen) 1
11 WO0-14608 OVERLOAD RELAY, 3 POLE, 25 AMP, 3
12 W-2-16784 TERMINAL BLOCK ASSY {includes item 13 thru 21} 1
13 W.0-15873 JUMPER — PLUG IN t
14 Wo-16782 TERMINAL B8LOCK 3
15 W046783 END BARRIER (for “CE2" Block) 1
B WO-16779 FUSE — 1 AMP, SLO-BLO 1
17 WO0-15800 FUSE HOLDER 1
18 W0-15797 END S8ARRIER {for “CA” Block) |
19 WO.15788 TERMINAL BLOCK —300 V. 7
20 WO-15795 TERMINAL BLOCK — 600 V., 9
21 W-1-16785 NMOUNTING CHANNEL 1

W-1-17469  LH.MOUNTING BRACKET Not AR
W-1.17458 R.H.MOUNTING BRACKET  Dust, AR

62



FIGURE 36. FLUSHVEYOR BI-DIRECTIONAL DISPOSER CONTROL BOX

s

2] %%88“888%
2222|2222
1

~
3 IIIT@
zz-==7 .

o > 61677 131815 14 !

12

63

e pART NO. DESCRIFTION S
1 W-3-18787 CONTROLBOX 1
2 W-2.17468 CHASSIS PANEL 1
3 W0-16892 REVERSING CONTACTOR {Includes both forward and reverse 1

contactors)
4  W-1.7209 CONTACTOR, 3 POLE, 25 AMP_, 3H.P, 2
5 W.0-16896 AUX.CONTACTOR, 2 POLE, N.O.& N.C. 1
SA W-1.12556 AUX,CONTACTOR, 1 POLE, N.O. (AS OF 5-1.75) 1
B  W-1-7201 TRANSFORMER 0,150 K.V.A. 1
6A W-0-18960 TRANSFORMER 0.150 KV.A. -415V PRIMARY -~ EXPORT ONLY 1
7  W-D-16780 CONTINUOUS HINGE “CH" 1
B W-1.7204 STOP* PUSHBUTTON 1
g W-1-7206 CONTACLT BLOCK {(Normally Closed} }
10  W-1.7203 “START" PUSHBUTTON t
11 W-1-7205% CONTACT BLOCK {Normally Open} 1
12 W-2-16784 TERMINAL BLOCK ASSY {Includes item 13 thru 21) 1
13 W.0-15873 JUMPER — PLUG IN 1
14 W-0-16782 TERMINAL BLOCK 3
18 W-0-16783 " END BARRIER (for “CE2" Block) 1
16 W.0-15779 FUSE — 1 AMP. SLO-BLO 1
17  W-0-15800 FUSE HOLDER 1
18 W-0-15797 END BARRIER {for “CA" Block) 1
19 W.0-18786 TERMINAL 8LOCK — 300V_ 7
20 W-0-15795 TERMINAL BLOCK — 600V 9
21  W-1-18785 MOUNTING CHANNEL 1
2 W-0-14608 OQVERLOAD RELAY, 3 POLE, 25 AMP. 3
23 W-0.16894 RELAY ALTERNATOR (SP.D.T) . 1
W-1-17469 L H.MDUNTING BRACKET Not AR
W.1-17456  R.H. MOUNTING BRACKET  !Hlust. A/R



STANDARD DISPOSER

- W—1-18592 Compiete Aty
{Oisposer runs when Dish-
washer pumps are operatud

§
B{-DIRECTIONAL DISPOSER L
e o |
sposer rung when - .
washer pumps are operated) L ¢ ) ® §

STANODARD DISPOSER WITH OfF DELAY CONTROL
W--3-18755 Comnpletw Assy

FIGURE 38A. ELECTRICAL CONTROLS FOR DISPOSERS USED ON MACHINES
WITHOUT FLUSHVEYOR



ITEM
NO,

PART
NQ,

DESCRIFTION

QTy.
REQ.

N O N O Ln e fo B

W-1-18805
See fig.57
W-0-16778
W=0-14408
W-1-184629
W=-0-16787
W-0-15859
W-0-16894
W-0-14408
W-1-7965
We1-7234
W-2-18754
W-0-16781
W-0-16778
W=1-13806
W-1-7203
W-1-7205
W=1.7204
W-0-14508
W-1-7208
W-2-17454
W-1-9921
W-1-18929

Enclosure

4 Pole Contacter 7.5 H.P.

3 Pole Cverload Relay
Ponel

Enc'mm * 2 s e e o
Reversing Contactors . .
Reloy Altemaotor ..
3 Pole Overload Relay

Termina! Block . . . .
Terminal Block . . . .
Enclosure ... ..,
Pﬂﬂ'] " a2 s e s s oo

* = 8 & B 4 % a =

4 Pole Contactor, 7.5 H. P,

Relay S.P.D.T. ...
"START" Pushbutton . .

Contact Bloek . . . .

"STOP" Pushbutton
3 Pole Overload Relay
Contact Block

" Power Nameplate , .

5.5 Minute Timer . ,
"Delay Stop* Decal .

-
.
.
LI T
-
-
.

65

« & 2 & 2 %

A & B O,L, Heater Element

« ® & 8 ® & + % @

L I T T T

4 = " 8 8 & B 4 s % + ¥ E & = oE & ®E & B % W »

4 ® ® ® * B % B2 & B *2 4 % % u e @ 2 @ # 4 « w

* 8 F m s B s B 3 & s 4 %+ & P W OB oE s o’ oE

L I T I e S L N T T T T T S

* ¥ e ¥ ® B " ¥ Y 8 B & B 2 O W & 3 w 5 ow w

@ " & & B A ¥ ¥ ® P N ® " W F S 85 m 8 & » ¥

A 8 4 B 8 B & B & @& s ¥F = T ® B & B = % 3T B »

- B 2 ¥ 8 s 3 5 & ® 3 B 5 4 & 4 F ¥ u o ov o

*« & B & 4 B K 2 * ® 4 B =B B mM 2 & & B 4 ® & m

4« 8 & § & 4 4 & 9 &8 2 e 2 B B 4 a4 s " 2 =8 B B

L B T T

¢ 5 4 ¥ * & & B & &% & & » w s 4 4 & % € 8 * 0w

L L R R T S L T T S SR

L " k)

- & 8 8 B FP O®F 4 8 B v % ®w & * w n

——

+ * & + ® = % ® W W ¥ E & B = ® B = = a 3

4 F % % & 4 B H 4 % 4 4 w 3 E w 8 = & 3 'TOF

1
H) 11 PH)
1

el et ot W) B et el s el el o - mmy w—t



LESS TROUGH

;
:
g
d

FIGURE 37. SCREW CONVEYOR TROUGH

66



FIGURE 37. SCREW CONVEYOR TROUGH

* These parfs no longer availoble. When re.

to order all parts marked (f),

87

placing any part marked {*),

it is necessary

ITEM PART Qry

NQ, NG, DESCRIFTION REG,
i W-2-14286 DriveBnclosure . . . . . . L .. .. ... ..., 1
2 W«L?]Ua ‘/4-2& x !/4“ IQ Rd Hd md‘l.sm LI I R T R S 2
3 w-l-m7 l/4l! Sp"i‘ Lockw“he-r A L L I A L e e R I I T R 6
4* W-2-14284 Reducethg Base As" L R R T I R 1
4 A W=3-14284 ReducerMtgBase Assy . . . . . . i v v v w v oo e w. . 1
5 W-[-|240| Gear Re&lceréo:l b T I I T T S O, l
é W-[-3067 5/'6-!3 xi* Hex Hd MC".SCTQW L R R T I S R 2
7 W-l-7598 5/16" SP“" Loekwcsher LA R A N TS 4
B W-[-52574 5/]6-18 HexNute » « « « LA SR T A I S T S 4
9 w-0-14287 Spacer------o--o---0----0-------o- 2
Io . W—o—“ﬂa I/4-28x I-Fﬂ“ '9 Hex H&Wch-scfw LR R B N N N 2
il W—0~|4280 T!\tuszecring L L I T T T P R, 2
12 W-I-14288 Dl’i\'.PId.ASﬂy- LA L I I T T R 1
13 W‘&lmz 3ﬂ6xl" Squore Key L I . T I
I4 W—l—|4239 Hub' nt-'-co--oo-o-.-oo--'.q--soco. l
15 W-0-17781 [/4—20:{ I/‘" Sefscrew S/s LI T T 2
16 W—z—“ééa Sp:f!lg Screw L A A B T T T o, I
17> W—3-i6]36 Trbugh Drfp Tl'uy L L T R I T e S N S TS S 1
17A ¥ W=3-13007 TroughDrip Tmy . . L . Lttt st e s et et e s om e 1
18 W‘1-11332 V-hell' AL L L . T I I R A N T B I O T 1
19 W—I-lom "V" Pb"ey; 3r5“ P-D- 4 % & 5 B ¢ = R AR AN A4 e oo 1
20 * W"'z-l‘f-zas Mom M*g Bl'uckel' Asy LI LT T T 1
204 # W-2-12071 MatorMountSupport & & . o v v v st h s e e e e . 1
208 ¥ W-1-14945 MotarMount & o o . 0 s e i e .. 1
20C # W-0-14099 5/16-18x 3/4" Sq.Carriage Bolt . . . . . o o oo v v n .. 2
21 W*I-m Co"crsct3/8" L L I I N A R Y 2
22 W'l"'nﬁzi Pivo!‘?frl L R e L T T T 1
224 ¥ W=1-14944 Motor Mount Shit . . . . .. .. ... ... .. .. ..
228 ¥ w1105 3/32Di0. x3/4" g Cotter Pin 5/5 _ « o v v v v n ueannne 2
23 W-]-IG??T "V" P\’Hay 2-1” P.D. LA B S I I I A L Y T ‘
24 W-1-13401 5/16-18 x 5/8" ig Hex Hd Mach.Screw . » o v o o v o . . . .. 2
25 W-0u14279 1/6 H.P, Electric Motor 15/230V I Phase . o o oo v oo w W .. l
26 W-0-16756 Caution - L5 VoIt Tog (Certain Models only) " e e s e s enas i
brd W-1-9890 Beehive Strainer « « & o & v 4 ot v v ittt e h v e e e, i
28 W-I-8558 Droin Cup w/locknut & wesher C f s es e e e et 1
P-|-5292 G“kgt (mly} Lo I I O R I I T T T T Y S S Y A/R
29 W—O—l7733 3ﬂ6xl_3ﬂ“ Sq-Key L L T T T T T, l
30 W-0-18247 Motor Starting Switch & Enclosure - Less Overload Heoter . . .° . . 1
k) | W~-1-12413 Motor Starting Switch Only {Lass Enclosure,, Less Overload Heater) 1
31A W-0-18255 Overload Heater for 110V Motor ( P. 172-1.75 Max. Amp} .. ... 1
318 W-(-18255 Overlood Heater for 230V Motor (P. 247 - 3.32 Mx. Amp) .. ... |
32 W‘*z-lm S\vﬂ'd’t Mming Bmmi LI N T T T T TP, i
33 W-1-9577 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Hd. Machine Mounting Screw .« . o . « . . . . 2
34 W—l-?“é 1/4"'20 H“.NWS/S- L R I R R N N 2
35 W"-?W? 1/45/5 chkm.r LA T T T T P T 2
36 W-3-1849¢ APt Trough for L1oRScrew €onve v v o v v o o v v o n v s 1
- 36A W-0-12501 4Fr. TroughforRtoLSerewConv. « & v 2 v v v v v v o o v v 1
358 W-O-Tml &6 Fr. ngh for L to R scmw Conv. L N I N 1
35C W-0-12524 6Ft. TroughforRtoLScrew€onv. + v v v v v v v v v v v v u . 1
360 W-0-12582 PFr TroughforLtoRScrewConv. & v 4 b v v i v o v v w W 1
36E W-0-12573 PFr. Trough for Rto L Serew Conve « & v 4 2 0 v s @ o v « o o « 1
37 W-1-12058 Middle Bracket for L to R Serew ConV, & v v s vt e a v n o 1
37A W-1-12059 Middle Brocket for Rto LScraw Conv. . o v v u v o 0 w0 w w w s 1
38 W-1-18445 BrocKet ASSYe. o v o o v v u e b e e e e e e e e e e 1
39 W-1-13011 Mtg. Bracket for Lfo RSerewConv, .+ v v o 0 4 v v v 0w w . 1
39A W-1-13012 Mtg, Brocket for Rto LScrew Conve & v v v v v v v e 0 v o s 1



COMPLETE ASSEMBLIES (INCLUDES ALL PTS,

W-0-1258%
W.012583
W-0-12530
W-0-12584
W-0-12532
W-0-12687

W-3-18448  Assambly for Alternate

SHOWN IN THIS FIG)

4 FT. TROUGH —L ta H Serew Conv.
4 FT. TROUGH — R 1oL Screw Conv,
GET. TROUGH — L to R Screw Conv.:
& FT. TROUGH ~ R 12 L Scraw Conv.
8 FT. TROUGH — L 10 R Scrow Conv.
$ FI. TROUGH — R tc L Scraw Conv.

Drive, Drip Troy & Switch
Iy

FIGURE 37A. ALTERNATE SCREW CONVEYOR AND TRQUGH

68



69

ITEM PART QTY.
NO, NO, DESCRIPTION REGY,
! W63-13003 Drive Eﬂc‘ﬂﬂ"‘ L B B I T R S S i
2 W-1-7°07 1/4“ Sphf Lockwsher S/S T i0
3 . W'l"a‘gi ‘/““20 X 5/8“ Truss Hd, Scuw 51’5 P e Y] 4
4 W~'|"8067 5/]6-]8 x l‘ Hex Hd SCrew I R B O N I T T T T 2
5 W-‘-?S?ﬂ 5/‘6. sp[lt L‘c&m‘h‘r L I T T R T T S é
6 W~1-12574 5/]6"8 Hex NU!’ ¢ » 2 = e 8 B e @ * 4 B 8 4 & 4 * & » s 6
7 W—1-12401 Gnr Redu“f 60“ L R R R I N T T T T I R S O A 1
8 Wa1-14517 3/4' '9. Tubulor Spacer S/s L T S T T T N 2
¢ W—l-'ﬂ’o&z Eﬁctmr‘ SPHGOI‘ L T I R N T T T T R T S R S R 1
10 W-0-14293 1/4-28 x l 1/2‘ Hﬁx Hd scf‘w S/s L R N S e A ] 2 )
‘I W—D-Im 3/15313/3'5q.xty LI R N L I I R T O L R I . 1
]2 w-1-'|0983 'V" PU"eY 3.5 P-D. 8 ® & 8 8 9 2 & 2 4 & B V¥ P 4 ¢ o s a . ]
13 We3a13007 Dﬂp Tl‘ﬂy L R R R O I I S T R T S R S SN i
14 W=1-98%0 BQG"I’VQ Strainer L I I N N N 1
15 W*l—-8558 Dﬂtﬂ CUP \'f/’““n“} & mfb‘r LI I R T R T R T R 1
P-l_"5292 Gﬂsk‘t (m' ) * 2-® % u & o ® & @ . L ‘- 2 # ® & & & * 4 = . A/R
1é W=0-14279 t/é H P, Electric Mator 115\//230 l I T R S R R Y ]
17 w'0-14099 5/]6'18 X 3/8“ a Ccrnﬂg. Boh' * % & s & e s 8 B U w B RN 4
18 W-l-lé?ﬂ 'l Pu"‘y - 2.1 P.D; L R B I T R O e A A 1 '
]9 wﬂ.]6m “w Be[* L 3 » - - 9 » - .+ * @ L ] - - - Ll - - * - L] - * - . a 1
20 W=3=13006 Prive Mot AS‘Y I R T N T T S R Y 1
21 W-0-14280 Thmt Bﬂriﬂ’ e e 8 s e s et 4t e s s e e « o o 2
22 W""‘96?7 1/4'20 x 3/4“ Hex Hd smw S/S L I R R A A ] &
23 W—1-7'|46 1/4'20 Hex Nu" S/s . s @ L I R O I T T T T S R N Y 8
24 W-'l-14283 bfi“ P‘Gh w.‘dm‘ﬂt L R R L T I T R R R T T 1
25 W-U-']??Sz 3/16x 1. squeY LI I T R R R R R I I T T R S T S 1
26 W-l—]4289 Hllb 4 % 6 ¥ ® % 4 B F 'R 4 A & 4 & 5 8 P s 8 A B & s A s a 1
27 W-O"lml l/ 4~20 x 1/ 4" Sefscrew 5/5 L I L R e O A N 2
2% W-z-'““s 5pl’fnﬁ scnw L I R R R R T O I R . R T T R R I " 1
29 W-2~]8254 SWItch M’g Bmck‘t . . s = - .« 8 e L ‘
30 W-D-18247 Motor Starting Switch & Enclosvre ﬂ.es: overload heufer) . . s ¥
31 W-1-12413 Metor Starting Switch Only (less enclosure, less overload heater) . 1
3A W-0-18255 Overlocd Heater for 110V Motor (P,172-1.75 Max.Amp) + » « & & & 1
318 W-0-18256 Overload Heater for 230V Motor (P.247 ~ 3,32 Max Amp) - e e e 1
32 W-3*13499 4 Ff. Tmﬂh f“ L to R sm* Cﬂw. L “ s 4 b= " w0 ’
32A W—3-18496 ‘ F"- Trwgh fbl' R to L scl‘w cmv L T T T R R T O R ) ]
328 W~3-1850‘l &Ft, TM"I forLtoR ScrewConvy + v v 0 o ¢ 0 v o™ LI 1
32(: W-3-18497 6 Ff. Truugh for R to L Scr!\v cmo ® 8 & & 4 8 8 b s 2 s 8 s . 1
azn W-3-18502 PP, Troughfor LIo RScrewComve & v v 4 o o o = o » = o = & i
325 W-3-,8498 9 F‘I‘. Trough fof R to L Scl'ew COIW.' L N 1
33 'W-l -12053 Midiﬂ. Blﬂdﬂ‘!‘ fﬂr L 1o R Screw me. N EEEE 1
- 33A w-l‘]2°59 Mldd’e Bmcket fof R f° L scl’ew Cﬁn\r. I R I I T S T ]
34 w"’!“lsm SNGk“ A“Y- L T I R R R L I T T T S S T T S l
35 W‘l-lsoll Mfg. 3~°ket fbl‘ L to R Scl‘lw cmV- LI R Y T 1
m w-'lvlamﬁ Mtg. Bmck‘t fﬁl‘ R 1o L Sl:l'cw CDHVl T S N I B ‘
36 w—2-18473 7 ‘/2“ Extension - Adﬂm L R R S R O I T T SR 1
37 - We(-18479 Soil Acmtm A“Y ‘lﬂt!lﬁls lim 38 thru ‘3) " 8 s kw9 o EF ]
38 W-3-18459 SOII Bﬂskel' L R L I I O A A 1
39 W-Z-l?ﬁiz Gﬂhf b’!’mn *ﬂhk & acoum, | I N 2
40 W-1-8783 3/8-16x3/4" lg, 5/SSlotted Truss HdScrew & + « « « o o .2 « &
41 W—1-7524 3/8' S/s SP“" Lock“ﬂ‘er . » . S " 5 2 * e s e " PP e e II
42 W=1-5%98 3/8"'!6' S/s HGX Nut. . L R T T T T S T SR S S . s 11
43 W-3-13469 SOﬂ hd‘af Houslﬂg L T T R R . e b v e e s 1
44 W-0-18201 Slip Nut for 1-1/2% O.D. Tube (part of 1tem 43} - o « o v s = o o s « 1



W-2-14273 ROLLER ASSY
DISCONTINUED 1-1-76
1PARTS STILL AVAILABLE

i
i
| - ACCUMULATOR
N i -~ , CONVEYOR
~ ! e (REFERENCE
.,
e E PR ONLY}
S
~& B i

FIGURE 38, ACCUMULATOR TROUGH

W-2-14273 Roller Assembly ~ Discontinved 1-1-75 )

2 Assemblies are interehaﬁgeable
W-~2-18526 Raller Assembly = From 1-1-75

on some accumulafor conveyors

ITEM PART . - Ty
NO, NO. DESCRIPTION REQ.
1 W-1-7093 Nut ) AR .
2 W-1-14627 Spacer % _ AR
3 W-1-9859 Washer x AR
4 . W-l-14&26  Roller y WU Ay AR
5 W-1-5845 Shoulder Screw ) AR
6 w-z-]?m TIBY SUPPOS‘I’ Aw A I I I I T T R S o A/R
7 W-1-12607 1/4-20% 1 1/2% Lg. Hex Hd. Mach.ScrewS/S o « . . . v v v oo . 1
8 W-1-8522 17/64 1.D. x 11/16" O.D, Flat Washer 5/5 * s e e s e e s s 1
9 w-0-15953 3/8 OQD. X ‘” lgu TUBQ L L I I I T T S Y 1

10 W-1-18524 Accumulator ConveyorRoller & . v v v i v v v v o v e vies v 1
n W=-1-7095 13/32 1.D. x 13/16" O,D. Flot WasherS/S . . . . ... .. soe s e 1
12 W=1=12147 Spﬂcer e L T I T 1 .
13 W-1-7007 . 1/4" Sphit Lockwasher /S Ce e it i e s e 1
14 W‘1“7]46 1/4.20 Hex NU" 5/5 I T R T T 1

70



Q

2" °

14

2 7 H

a1

FIGURE 39. DISPOSER AND TROUGH (Special Factory Design)

iTEM . PART

. . QTY
NO, NO. DESCRIPTION REQ,
' W-l-7517 lﬂ- E!m 900’ Bl‘cs! L A L T, ¢ v 3
2 W—l-lom '/2- clm NTH?]., Bruss A B T T l
3 W-l—|2985 lﬂ‘ Unrbn, Brasse + o A L T -‘ . !
4 W-l-12495 Iﬂ' Sﬂ’eet El, BI'BSS L T T T B s oo ’
5 W—|-7516 ’/2‘ x 4‘ ig N'PPIQ’ Bf“’ A T T !
6 W'l'm“ Iﬂ' 3459 Elbaw A I o, L S l
7 W—l—sﬂz-l '/2“ VQCUUIII BI'Q'*CI' T T . [ -
B w"[-"oés ) I/z' x 3/4” 2 900 Ebe, Bl'ﬂ“ A I O I I R LI A l
9 Wa 017721 3/4. FIW Control Vohne 8 GPM . . L I I |
10 w-O-MSQl lﬂ. x 2™ '9- NEFPI.’ Bm A A T T . 2
] W-]-l3607 3/4- x 2" [g-NiPP]., Bross “ e e s v s e “ % v v e e v 9 1
12 w~0-|4250 3/4“ x I-lﬂ’ [go prple, Brass L L T l
i3 W-0-18228 y‘" Solencid Valve "5/230 v CO“. L I L T T A, ]
W-0- 18258 3/4- sol.mid Vﬁlvﬂ "_"co‘l Q"y; ]‘Sﬂos“zm L N A ) }
|4 W-I-B453 3/4" to Iﬂ“ Reduc“ Buii'lihg,- Bross ' L I T T S 1
15 W’-l-lm ’ Iﬂ x l"ﬂu lg- Nippll, Bross L L 1
Ié w-0-|5019 lﬂ“ Bﬂ" Fi‘l Vﬂlve A I T . . ‘
17 w—o-l4336 ngh Inlet Fiiﬂng L T I O T T T S T 1
!B W-O-[5970 D:’Pmr LA A B L T R O, [ N L R 1
-4 W-0-|597f A*P’Gr Collar .. L T
20 w-0-|7594 Leg Supporl' R T T T T I
2] - W—0~|5966 Manua| 5hﬂ Swi‘lch L L T T 1
22 W-2-1761% Switch mﬂ Brocket . R I T T
23 W-1-18535 Auxiliary Leg for Fie!d Installotion Londing Shel Only . & . . . . . . 1

71



{TEM PART Qry
MO, NQ, DESCRIPTION REQL,
l W-I-M HQ’GHUTI/-‘-&O--- C & & 4 ¢ " B VW ¥ TS OE g OE e s e Aoy s s 6
2 W"|-m7 Lo*mr '/4- L L I N I I A A T I I I I B ) 6
3 W"'"'?m 1/4-2033/4" Hex. Hd MHCH.SGI’W L B I I R A I B A &
4 w-!"slal- [0-32 X Iﬂ- Rd Hd mch-sﬂm 5/5 LA N A & % =@ ¢ 8 @ 9 s e 2
5 W-O-mﬁ ‘&'32 spiﬂIQd( Nut . LI B BN I R A I I R T T 2
) W-0-17 549 Mator Brocket (Includes items 4 & S) (II5Volt) v v o v o v a0 o 0 o |
A W-0-12970 Motor Brocket (Includes items 4 &5} (230Volt) ¢ + « « v o 0 ¢ o o o |
7 . w—&"”ﬂ 3/‘ H.Pt’ llsv' WC}I‘,I Php hhhf L I A L N T T T S Y m
7A W=0-17972 3/4 H.P.,230V, 60 Cy, L PhMOOr « + v v ccv e« s e e v e ¢ o AR
7B W-~0-20485 3/4 HP' “W} GO‘C).P., 1 Ph-Motor L I R I T T T A/R
7C W-0-18505 3/4 HP’ 230V, 50 c)’.. ‘ P!" MO’DP - sp&ﬁﬁl Order R EEEE A/R
7D W—U—l%?lo - 3/“ HP' 1]5V, 50 Cy., 1Ph Motoe - SPCC-EQI Order v ¢ v c oo v A/R
8 W-D-mn ‘8 Sheat Metal Screw TYPC AB L N N R N 4
9 W-0-|7974 SpeedNul' ooc--co--'--s-p....oob.nu_o_i 4
Io W—0-|?975 Blower %eﬂl {"5 Voli) E LR I B I B T S S I 'o -o 'n LI I i
10A W-0-17976 Blowar Wheel (230 Vo[l) R I T T T . 1
il W-0-12977 Hm;ﬂs umr& Cut-Off (“5 v@h‘) LR A A L L R N I T A | |
11A W-0-17973 HOUS?DQ NOWBI’ & Cui-Off(m VOH) LR I R T S A T O B B I ¥ i
l2 W-0-¥7979 6-32xl" ig. Biﬂdﬁf [‘H thh.Scrcw ¢ s e s B e P E BEEE L BT 2
!3 W-D-Wm CGPCG“QI' Ctm L I L T A I
!4 W-O-E’?Bl COPQC“‘QI' BOO“ * * » @ .‘p 'o * % S B & P R TR R S e I
15 W-0-|7982 Capucitar ("5 Voh) . L I R I I I T R ST SR S l
154 W—O-i?983 Cnpal:itor (230 Voit) LI ) " " e e v '. L S A |
153 . w-°-2M93 cujﬁcﬂol' (‘460 VOH‘}_ ¥ ® & & » 4 ¥ 8 ¥ & & @ P 8 T R A B B B G A I
l6 W-0-17984 ’6 Ptﬂh'l wcsl'lef D T T .-‘- L A A 2-
17 W-0-17985 Blowsr Housing Support Spacer (115 Volt Moter) ve n st e s s 2
I7A " W-0-17984 Blower Housing Support Spacer (230 Volt Motor) e e nv e me s 2

72



e g it

//r‘

FIGURE 41. 712 BLOWER DRYER

PART No.

ITEM | STANDARD X-WIDE DESCRIPTION QTY
1 70343 70343 Biower 1
2 70301 70301 Column Frame Weldment 2
3 70354 70313 Main Duct Weldmeni 1
4 70356 70320 Top Frame Weldment 1
5 70365 70331 Control Box Support 1
6 70326 70326 Motor Mount Bracket 1
7 70330 70330 Motor Mount Pivot Rod 1
8 70360 70323 Nozzle Adj. Pane} 1
9 70362 70325 Nozzle Duct Panel 1

10 70324 70324 Blower Shims 1/8” 2
11 71744 71744 Blower Shims 1/4” 2
12 70358 70310 Top Panel 1
13 70361 70311 End Panel 2
14 70312 70312 Side Panel 2
15 70309 70309 Internal Column Cover 4
16 15126 15126 Motor 2HP 220/440V 3PH 1
17 70338 70336 Sheave 6 Groove 1
18 70337 70337 * Sheave 8 Groove 1
19 70338 70338 * Poly V-Beilt 6 Groove 1
20 77742 77742 Fiange Ball Bearing 2
21 70363 70363 Bushing 1
22 70364 70364 Bushing 1
23 07210 07210 Contactor 60 Amp 1
24 07579 Q7579 Connector Liquid Tight 45 PCT 1
25 07580 07580 3/8" Connector 90 1
26 07583 07583 90 Elbow Sealtight 1
27 08836 08836 Sealtight Connector 1/2" 1
28 07580 07590 Conduit Liquid Tight per Foot 1/2" 10
29 07589 07589 Conduit Liquid Tight per Foot 3/8" 2
30 74114 74114 Ground Lug 1
31 74123 74123 Warning Label 1
Replace Belt & Sheave if Flange Ball Bearings are replaced
77696 77696 Sheave 6 Groove (Changed 1/24/06) 1
77697 77697 Poly V-Belt 6 Groove {Changed 1/24/06) 1

73

18



712 Blower Electric Heat

, PART No.

ITEM [ STANDARD X-WIDE DESCRIPTION QTY
1 73250 73247 712 Blower Ass'y 1
2 . 71853 71854 Main Duct 1
3 71839 71840 Heater Frame Weldment 1
4 13569 13569 Enclosure 8 X 10 1
5 07210 07210 Contactor 60 Amp 1
6 20841 20841 Switch 250 High Limit Cut-off 1
7 18714 18714 3 KW Finned Heater 240 V 1*
8 20486 20486 3 KW Finned Heater 480 V 1*
> 18714 18714 (6) Heaters required for 16 KW (8) for 24KW
* ‘20485 - 20486 (6) Heaters required for 16 KW (8) for 24KW

712 Blower Steam Heat
PART No.

ITEM | STANDARD X-WIDE DESCRIPTION QTYy
1 73250 73247 712 Blower Ass'y 1
2 71697 71697 Pipe Cover Weldment 1
3 71920 71920 Spacer Clip 4
4 70769 70769 Heat Exchanger 1
5 13091 13091 ¥-20 x ¥ Weildstud 4
6 07012 07012 Hex Nut %4-20 5
7 07587 07587 Clamp 4
8 08998 08998 Hex Head M.S. 10-24 x % S/S 4
9 11335 11335 Hex Head M.S. 10-24 x 1 % §/S 4

10 07284 07284 Hex Nut 10-24 §/S 4
11 07026 07026 Strainer % FPT 1
12 08453 08453 Reducer Bushing %-1/2 Brass 2
13 11846 11946 Reducer Bushing 1- % B.l. 2
14 11947 110847 Street EL % x 80 B.I. 2
15 11957 11957 Union 2 B.L 3
16 11962 11962 Elbow ¥ x 80 B.1. 1
17 11968 11968 Union 3/4 B.l. 1
18 12085 12085 % Solenocid Valve Steam 1
19 16877 16877 % Steam Trap 1
20 96530 96530 HRS ¥ Pipe-STD Black 10

74

I



Basic Material List

Components for Wiring Diagram W-3- 75600

Itemn | Symbol | Part No. | QTY Description Remarks
1 CT .300 KVH Control Transformer
1 1CT 14440 1 Primary 208/230/460V. Secondary 115V | 50/60 HZ
1 2CT 16793 1 Primary 380 V. Secondary 115V | 50 HZ
1 3CT 18775 1 Primary400 V., Secondary 115V | 50 HZ
1 4CT 18742 1 Primary415 V. Secondary 115V | S50 HZ
2 1FUI 15790 1 Fuse 3.2 Amp Slo-Blow 115 V. Control
3 MC Motor Contactor
3 MCA1 70192 1 3 Pole N.O. AUX Conveyor
3 MC2 70192 1 3 Pole N.O. AUX Wash Pump
3 MC3 70192 1 3 Pole N.O. AUX Prewash Pump
3 MC4 70192 1 3 Pole N.O. AUX Rinse Pump
3 MC5 70192 1 3 Pole N.O. AUX 712 Blower
4 QL Three Pole Motor Overload Relay 1 per 70182 Contactor
OL1 71597 AR. | Amp Range Bito1
OL2 71598 AR. | Amp Range " 1t01.6
OL3 71598 | A.R. | Amp Range 1.6102.5
OL4 71600 A.R. | Amp Range 25104
OLS 71601 A.R. [ Amp Range 55108
OL6 71602 AR. | Amp Range 4106
OL7 71603 A.R. | Amp Range 71010
OL8 71604 A.R. | Amp Range 10 to13
OLg 71605 A.R. | Amp Range 13to 18
0OL10 71606 AR. | Amp Range 18to 25
5 16559 1 *Red” Light Power On
5 16559 1 “Red” Light Fili On
5 16559 1 “Red” Light Heat On
5 16559 1 “Red” Light Conveyor On
5 16559 1 “Red” Light Rinse On
5 16559 1 ‘Red” Light Pumps On
6 Sol 1 Solenoid Valve {water)
6 Sol1 12488 1 Final Rinse Solenoid
6 Sol2 12488 1 Rinse Tank Fill
6 Sol3 12488 1 Wash Tank Fill
6 Sol4 12488 1 Pre-wash Tank Fill
6 (Opb) 72273 A.R. | Solenocid Valve With Manual Bypass Sol 1thru 4
97276 2 Contact Block N.O,
97277 1 Contact Block N.C.
7 SwWi 72387 1 Power Switch On-Off Use With 97276
] SW2 14479 1 Toggle Switch On-Off 712 Blower Heat
9 LS1 7235 1 Limit Switch — Conveyor Overload Flight & Flight A-Round
9 LS1 10039 1 Limit Switch (L fo R) Flight
9 LS1 14761 1 Limit Switch (Rto L) Flight
9 LS2 72835 1 Limit Switch — Door Safety
g LS3 7235 1 Limit Switch — Final Rinse
9 LS4 10039 1 Limit Switch — Conveyor Stop Flight
9 | LS5 7235 1 Limit Switch — Automatic Start

75




item | Symbol | Part No. | QTY Description Remarks
10 LLS 1 18865 1 Fioat Switch—L.C. & LW.C.O. Rinse Tank
10 LLs2 18865 1 Float Switch - L.C. & LW.C.O. Wash Tank
10 LLS 3 18865 1 Float Switch — Leve|] Control Prewash Tank
10 | LLS 4 18865 1 Float Switch —Low water Cut-Off Rinse Tank - Gas Only
10 LLS 8§ 18865 1 Float Switch —Level Control Wash Tank — Gas Only
11 *CR-1 75452 1 Main Contral Relay Solid State .
11 CR-2 75584 1 Switching Relay — Heat/Fill Rinse Tank — DPDT
11 CR-3 75584 1 | Switching Relay — Heat/Fill Wash Tank - DPDT
12 CR4 75584 1 Relay for Automatic Cut-Off DPDT
13 CTM1 75582 1 5 Minute Timer — Automatic Cut-Off Solid State
13 CMT1 76325 1 2 Minute Timer — Automatic Cut-Off Solid State
14 TM-1 T4235 1 Timer — Rinse Tank Filf — 15 to 300 Sec. Solid State
14 TM-2 74235 1 Tirner —Wash Tank Fill - 15 to 300 Sec. Solid State
15 PB-1 97275 1 “Green” Start Button UUse With 87276
15 PB-3 97275 1| “Green™ 1~ Remote Start Button Use With 97276
15 PB-5 97275 1 *Green” 2 Remote Start Bution Use With 97276
16 PB-2 97274 1 “‘Red" Stop Butfon Use With 97277
16 PB-4 97274 1 “Red” 1 Remote Stop Button Use With 97277
16 PB-6 97274 1 “Red” 2" Remote Stop Butlon Use With 97277
17 THS-1 7768 1 Themmostat — Rinse Tank
17 THS-2 7768 1 Themmostat -Wash Tank
17 THS-3 7768 1 Thermosiat —Steam Booster
17 | THS-4 17595 1 Thermostat — Pre-wash Temp Control Wire Number
18 THS-5 20484 1 Surface Thermostat 260° 712-E Blower
19 HC 7209 A.R. | Heat Contactor— 3 Pole 30 Amp (HC1,HC2, HC3I)
18 HC 7210 A.R. | Heat Contactor — 3 Pole 60 Amp HC1,HCZ,HC3)
19 HC 7211 A.R. | Heat Contactor — 3 Pole 90 Amp HC1,HC2,HC3)
20 SSOL 12085 A.R. | Solenoid - Steam SSOL-1,880L-2,580L-3
21 GS-1 7642 1 (Gas Controller —- Rinse Tank Nalural Gas
21 GS-1 7705 1 Gas Controller — Wash Tank L.P.Gas
22 GS-2 7642 1 GGas Confroller — Rinse Tank Natural Gas
22 GS-2 7705 1 Gas Confroller - Wash Tank L.P. Gas
23 TB1 71318 1 Power Terminal Block Assembly
71320 1 Power Terminal Block Assembly
24 | MTR-1 10275 1 Y4 H.P. Motor 115/230/60H2-1PH Conveyor (Rack}
24 MTR-1 10276 1 4 H.P. Motor 230/460/60HZ-3PH Conveyor (Rack)
24 MTR-1 11312 1 ¥ H.P. Motor 115/230/60HZ-1PH Conveyor(Flight, F.A.R.A)
24 | MTR41 11314 1 ¥ H.P. Motor 230/460/60HZ-3PH Conveyor(Flight, F.A. R.A)
24 | MTR-2 8335 AR. | ZH.P. Motor °C” Face115/230/60HZ-1PH | Pump: Wash, Rinse, Prewash
24 | MTR-2 8337 A.R. | 2H.P. Motor *C* Face230/460/60HZ-3PH | Pump: Wash, Rinse, Prewash
24 MTR-2 14475 A.R. | 3H.P. Motor "C” Face230/460/60HZ-3PH | Pump: Wash, Rinse, Prewash
24 | MTR-3 7375 1 14 H.P. Motor "C” Face115/230/60HZ-1PH | “P” Tank Pump
24 | MTR-3 7382 1 Y H.P. Motor "C” Face230/460/60HZ-3PH | “P" Tank Pump

* NOTE: Use Relay 75584 for CR-1 When Machine Has Automatic Control

76

z



item | Symbol | Part No. | QTY Description Remarks
24 MTR-3 17798 OPT | 1 H.P. Motor "C" Face 115/230/60HZ-1PH | “P” Tank Pump
24 MTR-3 8247 OPT | 1 H.P. Motor "C* Face 230/460/60HZ-3PH | “P” Tank Pump
24 MTR-4 1 Same as MRT-2 Pump Motors
24 MTR-5 17971 1 % H.P. Mator 115/230/60HZ-1PH Econo-Blower
24 MTR-5 17972 1 % H.P. Motor 230/480/60HZ-3PH Econo-Blower
24 MTR-5 20485 1 %4 H.P. Motor 115/230/60HZ-1PH Econo-Blower
24 MTR-5 15126 1 2 H.P. Motor 230/460/60HZ-3PH 712 Blower
25 HTR 75456 AR. | 10 KW Immersion Heater 240 Volt Wash & Rinse
25 HTR 75459 A.R. | 10 KW Immersion Heater 480 Volt Wash & Rinse
25 HTR 75455 A.R. | 15 KW immersion Heater 240 Volt Wash & Rinse
25 HTR 75458 A.R. | 15 KW Immersion Heater 480 Volt Wash & Rinse
25 HTR 75210 A.R. | 20 KW Immersion Heater 240 Volt Wash & Rinse
25 HTR 75457 A.R. | 20 KW Immersion Heater 480 Volt Wash & Rinse
25 HTR 18714 A.R. | 3 KW Finned Heater 240 Volt Blower Bryers
25 HTR 20488 A.R. | 3 KW Finned Heater 480 Volt Blower Dryers

77




Serial No.

Limited Warranty

Model No.

BLAKESLEE

labor involved with their replacement wili be covered free of charge. Service must be performed by a Blakeslee |
authorized service agency. All labor to be performed during regular working hours. QOverlime premium will be |
charged to the customer. All warranty parts are shipped by surface transportation. If other means of |
transportation is requested the customer is required to pay the premium. This wamranty does not apply to |
| damages resulting from errors in instaltation on the part of other contractors, nor does it apply to machines ‘

a &
|

furnishing of replacement paris only. In the state of Hawaii, repair lahor is provided free of charge; travel fime
i {0 assume for us any other obligation or liability In connection with Blakeslee Machines.

with respect to machines located outside of the United States or located in the state of Alaska is limited to the ‘
free of charge. This Is the entire and only warranty of Blakeslee. We neither assume nor authorize anyone else

which have been subject to accident, misuse, or abuse. It is understood that Blakeslee’s warranty obligation §
and expenses paid by the customer. On the island of Oahu, repair iabor, travel time and expenses are provided

« In no case can this warranty exceed eighteen (18) months frorm the date of shipment from our plant at
Chicago, lilinocis

ltems NOT Covered Under Warranty
1. Lighting of Gas Pilots. @

At the time of installation the gas pilots and burners should be adjusted. Continued failures of pilot lights would
indicate dirty gas lines, improper original adjustment or intenmittent drafts blowing out the flume.

2. Replacing Fuses or resetting Overloads.

Replacing a blown fuse or resetting an epen overload breaker is a very simple procedure and is the owner's

responsibility. If the machine continues to blow fuses or open the overoad breaker, contact your nearest
autherized Blakeslee Service Center.

3. Adjusting Tank Heats.

Heat adjustments are covered in The Qwners Manual and must be adjusted depending upon desired results.
4. Proper Loading of Dishes.

It is important that the machine owner’s personnel observe the instructions outlined in The Owners Manual.
§. Cleaning Drain Valves.

Fofeign articles lodged in the drain valve seat should be removed as a part of the normal daily cleaning.

8. Cleaning Rinse or Wash Nozzles and Line Strainers.

Keeping a dishwasher clean and removing ohstructions from the nozzles and line strainers will be a periodic

funciion of the machine owner's personnel. The cleaning periods will vary depending upon impurities in the
water supply and cleanliness of the washing operation.

7. Final Rinse Water,

Most frequent of all complaints in any dishwashing machine is that of poor final rinse. Itis the responsibility of
the awner fo provide 180 to 195 degree (plus) water at 15-25 b, flow préssure through clean unobstructed water

lines. if the machine has a factory equipped final rinse water booster, the owner must supply the hooster with a
minimum of 140 degree temperatuse water.

8. Electric Boosters and Garbage Disposals. ¢

Although these units may have been purchased with the machine, they are waranted by the individual (
manufacturer. Consuit the nearest factory authorized representatives for these particular items. ‘

78



PARTS & SERVICE

Blakeslee Authorized Parts & service Distributors and Preferred Service Agents are the focal point for service and are responsible for alf warranty/repair

work and for maintaining a complete stock of replacement parts.

They have factary-trained servicemen and are kept informed by the factory on the latest servicing procedures.

USA

To receive service andlor parts, call the Blakeslee Distributor nearest you. If you happen to be in an area not cavered by a distributor, phone the Blakeslee
Service Department in Chicago at 708-656-0660 for the name and location of one of over 300 sirategically-located Blakeslee Authorized Service Agencies,

which is nearest you.
ALABAMA

Jones McLecd Appliance Go.
1616 Seventh Ave. North
Birmingham, AL 35203
2052510159

ARIZONA

Byassee Equipment
1839 E. Washington
Phoenix, AZ 85034
602-252-0402

ARKANSAS

Bromley Parts & Service
10th & Ringo Street
Little Rock, AR 72202
501-374-0281

CALIFORNIA

Acme Pacific Repairs, Inc.
1347 Fulton Piace
Fremont, CA 84539
510-262-2070

Barker's Food Machinery Ser.
5367 Second Street
irwindate, CA 91706
626-960-9390

Chapman Appliance Setvice
1784 San Diego Ave.

San Diego, GA 92126
619-268-7106

Sterling Service

644 W, Hawthom Street
lrwindale, CA
816-243-1234

COLORADO

Metro Appliance Service
1640 S. Broadway
Denver, CO 80210
303-778-1126

CONNECTICUT

A-Tech Service, Inc.
161 Sanrico Drive
Manchester, CT 06040
860-649-68627

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Electric Motor Repair
700 East 25" Street
Baltimore, MD 21218
410-467-3080

FLORIDA

Commercial Appliance Service
8416 Laurel Fair Circle
Tampa, FLL 33610
8136630313

Dade Restawant Repair
2001 W. 27" Street
Hihleal, FL 33010
305-887-0783

GCS

3373 Northwest 168" Street
Miami, FL 33056
305-623-7001

FLORIDA (Gont)

Mass Senvice Co, Inc.
1108 S. Woods Ave.
Criando, FL 32805
407-425-2681

GEORGIA

TWC

5080 Highlands Pkwy S. A150
Smyma, GA 20082
770-438-9797

HAWAN

Commercial Appliance
Paris & Service Co.
1623 Democratic St
Honolulu, Hi 96818
808-841-4545

IDAHG

Boise Appliance
1503 Main Street
Boise, ID 83702
208-343-0102

ILLINOIS

Elchenauer Food Equipment
130 8. Qakland Ave.
Decatur, IL 62522
217-429-4229

General Parts Inc
248 James Street
Benserville, IL 60106
630-595-3300

Rescor

5344 East Ave.
Countryside, 1L 60525
708-352-3155

INDIANA

GCS

5310 East 25" Street
Indianapolis, IN 46218
317-545-9655

10WA

Goodwin-Tucker
2500 Delaware Ave
Des Moines, 1A 50137
515-262-9308

KANSAS

General Parts, Inc.
1101 E. 13" Street
Kansas City, MO 64101
816-421-5400

KENTUCKY

GCS

4204 S. Brook Street
Lovisville, KY 40214
502-367-1788

GCS

533 A Codell Drive
Lexington, KY
B59-269-7484

LOUISIANNA

Chandier's Parts & Service
11656 Damyl Drive

Baton Rouge, LA 70815
225.272.6620

MARYLAND

Electric Motor Repair CO.
700 East 25" Street
Baltimore, MD 21218
410-467-8080

MASSACHUSETTS

Ace Service Co. Inc.

95 Hampton Ave.

Needham (Boston), MA 02194
617-449-4220

MICHIGAN

E & G Appliance Service Co.
1435 Lawndale Ave.

Detroit, MI 48209
313-842-2252

Midwest Food Equipment Serv.

3055 Dide
Grandville, MI 49415
616-261-2000

MINNESOTA

GCS

2854 | ouisfana Ave, North
Minneapolis, MN 55427
763-546-4221

MISSISSIPPI

Camp Service & Parts Inc.
328 B Qakdale Street
Jackson MS 39201
601-353-9700

MISSOURI

Kaemmerlen Parts & Service
2728 Locust Street

St Louis, MO 63105
314-535-2222

NEBRASKA

Goadwin-Tucker Group
7535 D Street

Omaha, NE 68124
402-397-2880

NEVADA

Burney’s Commercial Service
4480 Aldebaran Ave.

Las Vegas, NV 89103
702-736-0006

NEW MEXICO

R & B Service

4412 Towner N.E
Albuquerque, NM 87110
5058854020

79

NEW YORK

Acme American Repairs Inc.
99 Scott Ave.

Brookiyn, NY 112237
718-456-6544

Duffys Rest, Equip, Service
3138 Oneida Street
Sauquoit (Utica), NY 13456
315/737-9401

NORTH CAROLINA

Authorized Appliance Service
1020 Tuckaseegee Road
Charlotte, NC 23208
70413774501

OHIO

Akron Restaurant Equipment
1169 W. Waterioo Road
Algon, OH 44314
330/753-6635

Commercial Parts & Service
6940 Plainfield Road
Cincinnatl, OH 45236
513-984-1900

Electrical Appliance Repalr
5805 Valley Belt Road
Cleveland, OH 44131
216-459-8700

OKLAHOMA

Krueger Electric Service Inc.
100 N.E. 24" Street
Oklahoma City, OK 73105
405-528-8883

OREGON

Ron's Service Inc.
16364 SW. 72 Ave.
Portiand, OR 87224
503-624-0890

PENNSYLVANIA

American Kitchen Mach. Corp.
204 Quary Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-7760

GCS

210 Vista Park Dr.
Pittsburg, PA 15205
412-787-1970

K& DParts

1833-41 N. Cameron Street
Hartisburg, PA 17103
717-235-9038

SOUTH CAROLINA

Whaley Foodservice Repairs
2544D Momingside Dr.
West Columbia, $C 29169
B803-926-5252

TENNESSEE

A-Tech Inc

424 Sixih Avenue South
Nashville, TN 37203
615-255-2002

FESCO

1209 §. Watkins
Chaftanooga, TN 37404
423-624-3381

GCS

3717 Chernry Road
Memphis, T 33118
901-366-4587

TEXAS

Commercial Kitchen Repair
1377 N. Bravos

San Antonio, TX 78207
210-735-2811

Kenco Service

26 Lyetly - Suite 1
Hauston, TX 77022
713-891-2935

Stove Parts Supply Co.
2120 Solana

Foit Worth, TX 76117
817-831-0381

UTAH

LaMonicas Restaurant
Equipment Service
6182 South Stratler
Murray, UT 84107
801-263-3221

VERMONT

Authorized Appliance
74" River Street
Rutiand, VT 05701
802-775-5588

VIRGINIA

Daubers Inc.

7645 Dynatech Court
Springfield, VA 22153
703-866-3600

WASHINGTON

Walsh Equipment Repair
1518 128" Place NE.
Bellevue, WA 98005
425-462-1645

WEST VIRGINIA

Authorized Factory Service
Edens Fork Exit 1 77
Charleston, WV 53186
304-344-8225

WISCONSIN

General Parts Inc.

W223 N. 735 Saratoga Dr.
Waukesha, Wl 53185
262-650-6666



PARTS & SERVICE

ALBERTA

Great West Gomm. Kit. Rep.
5654 Burleigh Cresc. S.E
Calgary, AB T2H 128

Tel: 403-276-7832

LD.L Technical Services
4-3600 2128t NE
Calgary, AB T2E &VE
Tel: 403-299-8591

North Star Repair

11518 110" Street
Edmonton, AB T5G 2X7
Tel; 780-453-6213

Robertshaw Refrigeration
P.O. Box 840

Cold Lake, AB TOM 1P2
Tel: 780-554-3488

Re-Nu Mechanical Ltd.
1710 Bay F=31*St N.
Lethbricdge, AB T1H 8H
Tel: 403.327-7368

" Medicine Hat Refrigeration
666 17 Sireet SW.
Medicine Hat, AB T1A 4X7

Satellite Mechanical Ltd.
#1-5571 45" Street
Red Deer, AB T4N 1L2
Tel: 403-343-5122

BRITISH COLUMBIA

Key Food Equip. Services
180 — 3700 North Fraser
Bumaby, BC V5J 5H4
Tel: 804-433-4484

Marsh & Soris Ventures
10411 — 95" Avenue

Fort St. John, BC V1J §Z4
Tel: 250-787-5733

J.D. Appliance Repairs
1965 Moss Crt.
Kelowna, BC V1Y 9L3
Tel: 250-860-5057

Jemco Food Equip. Service
7431 Industtial Road
Lantzville, BC VOR 2HO
Tel: 250-390-3244

Sheridan Appliances

764 Chaparral Place
Kamioops, BC V2C G4
Tel: 250-314-1722

Mari's Rest Seivices
515 Dupplin Road, #3
Vigtoria, BC VBZ 1C2
Tel: 250-4756275

Key Food Services
2740 Bridge St., #105
Victotia, BC VAT 5C5
Tel: 250-920-4888

Triumph Food Equip, Service
4671 Slocan Street
Vancouver, BC VER 128
Tel: 604-454-9326

Canada

MANITOBA

" Grand Valley Mechanical

360 Park Avenue E,,
Brandon, 'MB R7A 6M2
Tel: 204-7283898

Commercial Kitchen Equip.
731 Wall Street

Winnipeg, MB R3G 2T6
Tel: 204-586-8273

Res Tech Service Ltd.
593 Sherburne Street
Winnipeg, MB R3G 2K8
Tel: 204-728-5399

NEW BRUNSWICK

D & L Electric

83 Sister Green Road
Campbeliton, NB E3N 3Y5
Tel: 506-753-5076

Electrical & Refrigeration Serv.
88 Beaverbrook Street
Moncton, NB E1G 847

Tel: 506-857-2232

EMR

122 Driscoll Avenue
Moncton, NB E1E 23R8
Tel: 808-855-4228

| Line Electric Ltd,

280 Dalton Avenue
Miramichi, NB E1V 3N9
Tek 506-622-2214

Fundy Gas & Electric
45 Glen Road
Saint John, NB E2H 209

NEWFOUNDLAND

Bob's Electric

14 Cocks Avenue
Cornerbirook, NF AZH 1P1
Tel: 709-634-7588

Domestic Setvice Centre

27 McGurdy Drive, P.O. Box 33
Gander, NF A1V W5

Tel; 709-256-7738

Harold Sniow & Son Lid.
451 Kenmount Road
St-John's, NF A1B3P9
Tel: 700-754-0330

NOVA SCOTIA

Jerome Cameron

R.R. #5, Salt Springs
Antigonish, NS B2G2L3
Tel: 902-863-4528

Hamy Rhyno Refrigeration
233 North Street
Bridgewater, Lun. Co. NS
BAA VT

Tel: 902-543-4737

Walker's Electric
2608 Windeor Street
Halifax, NS B3K 5C8
Tel: 902-454-0291

NOVA SCOTIA Continued

Buddens Appliance Service
164 Nichols Avenue
Kentville, NS B4N 2H&
Tel: 902-678-7895

J.R. Mahoney Lid.
1810 Kings Road
Sydney, NS BiL 1C6
Tel: 902-554-8775

Syd Tech Appliances
Box 1907

Sydney, NS B1PF 6W4
Tel: 902-561-0156

Fundy Appliance Service
Truro, NS B2N 583
Tel: 902-897-0479

ONTARIQ

OF$S Restaurant Appl. Serv.
15 Lennox Dr., R.R. #2
Barrie, ON L4M 454

Tek: 705-728-5289

ChemMark ’

52 Highway 17, P.O. Bax 371
Chalk River, ON KOJ 140
Tel: 613-584-2988

Kitcherworks Rest. Equip. Sup
R.R. #5, 823974 Massie Rd.
Chatsworth, ON NOH 1GD
Tel: 518-794-3533

G.R. Gamity

39 Rega! Road
Guelph, ON N1K 186
Tel: 519-836-1050

Barbers Rest. Eq. & Repairs
927 Barton Street E.
Hamitton, ON L8L 3C4
Tel: 905-527-2525

JLLKS. Ind. Kitchen Serv.
42 Groft Place, #4
Kitchener, ON N2E 2L6
Tel: 519-748-5361

R.G. Henderson & Son Lid,
660A Justus Drive
Kingston, ON KiM 4H4
Tel: §13-384-1718

A-1 Plumbing & Heating
P.O. Box 414

liderton, ON NOM 2A0
Tel: §519-455-6559

Action Rest. & Serv. Equip.
151 Bentley Streat, #9
Markham, ON L3R 3L1
Tel: 905-475-1499

Stell Mechanical -

25 lron Street

Etobicoke, ON MWW 5E3
Tel: 905-569-8270

Repco Restaurant Equip.
9208 Lundy’s Lane

Niagara Falls, ON L2E 654
Tel: 905-358-9071

ONTARIO Continued

Blanchfield Comm. Kit. Serv.
770 Industrial Ave., Unit 13
Ottawa, ON K1G 4H3

Tel; 613-737-6632

McNabb Appliances

370 Bumhatn Stragt
Peterbomough, ON KOH 1T6
Tek 705-743-5350

Erimar Plumbing Lid.

795 Batory Avenue
Pickering, ON LW 2W5
Tel: 905-420.5252

Sure-Fix Food Equip. Sefv.

52 Vine Street S.

St. Catharines's ON 2R 3X8
Tel: 905-685-0480

W, Bames & Son
116 Talford Street
Samia, ON N7T 7J2
Tel: 519-332-1770

Sault Rapid Repair

1496 Welington St E.

Sault Ste. Marie, ON P8A 2R1
Tel. 705-756-3311

Tisdale Plumbing & Healing
40 Golden Avenue

South Porcupine, ON PON 1HO
Tek: 705-235-4045

Sudbury Rapid Service

23 Main Street
Cheimsford, ON POM 1LO
Tel: 705-671-6477

Jemm Senvice

1211 Ford Street

Thunder Bay, ON P3A 4R8
Tel: 807-623-76851

R.G. Henderson & Son Lid.
100 Thorngliff Park Dr.
Toronto, ON M4H 1G9
Tel: 416-423-4357

P.EL

Waites Enterprises

826 South Drive
Sumiherside, PEI C1N 3Z7
Tel: 902-436-7509

QUEBEC

Choquette CKS

8487 19™ Avenue
Montreal, QC HIZ4J2
Tel: 514-723-5000

L. Chasse Inc.

448 Richelieu

Pointe au Pic, QC G5M 1C9
Tek 418-723-9100

Majella Vaillancourt

82 5t, Cyrille

Riviere de Loup, QC G5R 2G8
Tel: 418-862-2503

QUEBEC

Electro Ref. Service Ent.
161 Pere Divet -
Septles, QC G4R3P8
Tel: 418-562-9186

Kitchen Equipment Setvices
893 King Street W.
Sherbrocke, QC J1H 1RO
Tel: 819-821-2153

Choquette CKS

900 Plerre Bertrand, #220
Ville Vanier, QC GIM3K2
Tel: 418-681-3944

SASKATCHEWAN

Camfort Mechanical
1355 11" Avenue
Regina, SK S4P0G8
Tel: 306-352-0544

Nertheote Sales & Setv. Co.
1327 Hamilton Street
Regina, SK S4R 2B8

Tek 306.525-1979

Evan's Restaurant Serv.
410 Lauriston Street
Saskatoon, SK STKORS
Tel: 306-853-2772

YUKON

Oscar's Electric

310 Alexander St.
Whitehorse, YK Y1A 2L6
Tel: 867-667-2330

Yukon Appliance Sales & Serv.
9041 Quartz Road

Whie Horse, YK Y1A 4Z5
Tel: B67-668-4844

Puerto Rico

Gas Repair Equipment

7 St N.E #322 Puerto Nuevo
San Juan, PR 00920
T87-749-8044






ILLUSTRATED PART’S MANUAL

FLIGHT - A - ROUND DISHWASHER

I s

Revised 4/2006



